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FR GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE LES RISQUES THERMIQUES. TERK500 : GANT ANTI-COUPURE & ANTI-CHALEUR 500°C - LONGUEUR 36 CM Instructions d'emploi: Gants de protection pour risques mécaniques.  Gant de protection contre les risques de 
chaleur et feu.  Pour un usage en milieu sec.  Un renfort est appliqué sur la paume pour renforcer la sécurité et réduire la sensation de chaleur.  Chaleur de contact (de 0 à 4) : Aptitude du gant à résister à des contacts de 100°C (Niveau 1) / 250°C (Niveau 2) / 350°C (Niveau 
3) / 500°C (Niveau 4) pendant 15 secondes.  Si le niveau de coupure TDM est indiqué (de A à F), il fait référence en terme de résistance à la coupure.  Les niveaux de performance et le pictogramme associé sont marqués sur chaque gant.  Les niveaux sont obtenus sur la 
paume des gants neufs (norme EN388) et sur le gant entier toutes couches comprises (norme EN407).  Ils ne reflètent pas nécessairement la performance de la couche la plus externe lorsque la paume est constituée d'au moins 2 couches.  Ils vont du moins performant 
(niveau 1 ou A) au plus performant (niveaux 4 ou 5 ou 6 ou F selon norme).  0 indique que le gant a un niveau de performance plus faible que le minimum pour le danger individuel donné.  X : indique que le gant n’a pas été soumis à l’essai ou que la méthode d’essai ne 
semble pas convenir du fait de la conception des gants ou du matériau.  Veillez à l’intégrité de vos gants avant et pendant l’utilisation, les remplacer si nécessaire.  Vérifier que les dispositifs ont la taille appropriée.  (voir tableau): PART 1 Limites d'utilisation: Ne pas utiliser 
hors de son domaine d'utilisation défini dans les instructions d'emploi ci-dessus.  Ce gant ne doit pas être utilisé pour des activités de soudure,  N'est pas destiné pour un usage en milieu humide,  Les matériaux et composants constituant le gant ne contiennent pas de 
substances à des niveaux connus ou suspectés d'avoir des effets néfastes sur l'hygiène ou la santé de l'utilisateur dans les conditions prévisibles d'utilisation.  En cas de projection de métal en fusion, l’utilisateur doit quitter immédiatement le lieu de travail et retirer le gant. 
En cas de projection de métal en fusion, le gant peut ne pas éliminer tous les risques de brûlure.  Ne doit pas être utilisé lorsqu’il y a risque de happement par des machines en mouvement.  Les niveaux de performance sont basés sur les résultats d’essais en laboratoire, 
lesquels ne reflètent pas nécessairement les conditions réelles du lieu de travail, de par l'influence de divers autres facteurs, tels que la température, l'usure, la dégradation, etc… Instructions stockage/nettoyage: Stocker au frais et au sec à l'abri du gel et de la lumière 

dans leurs emballages d'origine.  Les performances ne sont pas affectées de façon sensible par le vieillissement si le produit est stocké à l'abri de la lumière, de la chaleur et de l'humidité.  Aucun entretien particulier n'est préconisé pour ces types de gants.  Non lavable. EN 
PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST THERMAL RISKS. TERK500 : CUT RESISTANT & HEAT RESISTANT GLOVE 500 °C - LENGTH 36 CM Use instructions: Protective gloves for mechanical risks.  Protective gloves against the risks of heat and fire.  For use in dry 
environments.  A reinforcement is applied to the palm to reinforce safety and reduce the feeling of heat.  Contact heat (from 0 to 4): Ability of the glove to resist direct contact with parts at 100°C (Level 1), 250°C (Level 2), 350°C (Level 3)/ or 500°C Level 4) during 15 seconds.  
If the TDM cut-off level is indicated (from A to F), it is the reference in terms of cut-off resistance.  Performance levels and pictogram associated are marked on each glove.  The levels are obtained on the palm of the new gloves (for standard EN388) and on the whole glove 
all layers included (for standard EN407).  They do not necessarily reflect the performance of the outermost layer when the palm is made up of 2 or more layers.  They are ordered from the least effective (level 1 or A) to the most effective (from 4 or 5 or 6 or F depending on 
the standard).  0 indicates that the glove falls below the minimum performance level for the given individual hazard.  X indicates that the glove has not been tested or the test method is not suitable for the glove design or material.  Ensure your gloves are intact before and 
during use and replace if necessary.  Check that devices are of suitable sizes.  (see table): PART 1 Usage limits: Do not use out of the scope of use defined in the instructions above.  This glove is not suitable for welding activities,  Is not intended for use in wet conditions,  
The materials and components making up the glove do not contain substances at levels known or suspected to have adverse effects on the hygiene or health of the user under the foreseeable conditions of use.  In the event of a molten metal splash the user shall leave the 
working place immediately and take off the glove. In the event of a molten metal splash, the glove may not eliminate all risks of burn.  Should not be used when there is a risk of being caught by moving machinery.  Performance levels are based on the results of laboratory 
tests, which do not necessarily reflect real conditions in the workplace, due to the influence of the other various factors such as the temperature, the wear, the deterioration ... Storage/Cleaning instructions: Store in a cool, dry place away from frost and light in their original 

packaging.  The design performance is not significantly affected by ageing if stored away from light in a cool and dry place.  No special maintenance is recommended for these types of gloves.  Not washable. IT GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE CONTRO RISCHI TERMICI. 
TERK500 : GUANTI ANTI-TAGLIO & ANTI-CALORE 500°C - LUNGHEZZA 36 CM Istruzioni d’uso: Guanti di protezione da rischi meccanici.  Guanto di protezione contro calore e fuoco.  Per l’uso in ambiente secco.  Il palmo è rinforzato per una maggiore sicurezza e per 
ridurre la sensazione di calore.  Calore da contatto (da 0 a 4): Capacità del guanto di resistere a contatti di 100°C (Livello 1) / 250°C (Livello 2) / 350°C (Livello 3) / 500°C (Livello 4) per 15 secondi.  Se fosse indicato il livello di taglio TDM (da A a F), fa riferimento al taglio in 
termini di resistenza.  I livelli di prestazioni e il pittogramma associato sono presenti su ogni guanto.  I livelli sono ottenuti sul palmo di guanti nuovi (norma EN388) e sull'intero guanto, compresi tutti gli strati (norma EN407).  Non riflettono necessariamente le prestazioni dello 
strato più esterno quando il palmo è composto da 2 o più strati.  Vanno dal meno performante (livello 1 o A) al più performante (livello 4 o 5 o 6 o F a seconda della norma)  0 indica che il guanto ha un livello di prestazione più scarso del minimo per il rischio individuale 
considerato.  X : indica che il guanto non è stato testato o che il tipo di test non è applicabile ai guanti o ai materiali.  Curare l’integrità dei propri guanti prima e durante l’utilizzo, sostituirli se necessario.  Verificare che i dispositivi siano della dimensione corretta.  (vedere 
tabella): PART 1 Restrizioni d’uso: Non utilizzare al di fuori dell’ambito di utilizzo definito nelle istruzioni di impiego allegate in seguito.  Questo guanto non deve essere utilizzato per attività di saldatura,  Non destinato all'uso in ambienti umidi,  I materiali e i componenti che 
compongono il guanto non contengono sostanze a livelli noti o sospettati di avere effetti nocivi sull'igiene o sulla salute dell'utilizzatore nelle condizioni d'uso prevedibili.  In caso di proiezione di metallo fuso, l'utente deve abbandonare immediatamente il luogo di lavoro e 
rimuovere il guanto. In caso di proiezione di metallo fuso, il guanto potrebbe non eliminare del tutto il rischio di ustioni.  Non dev'essere utilizzato ove ci sia rischio di intrappolamento in macchine in movimento.  I livelli di prestazione sono basati sui risultati delle prove in 
laboratorio, le quali non riflettono necessariamente le condizioni reali di un ambiente di lavoro, anche per l’influenza di svariati altri fattori, come la temperatura, l’abrasione, la degradazione, ecc. Istruzioni di stoccaggio/pulizia: Mantenere in ambiente fresco e secco al riparo 
dal gelo e dalla luce nella propria confezione d’origine.  Le prestazioni del design non sono influenzate in modo significativo dall'invecchiamento se conservato al riparo dalla luce in un luogo fresco e asciutto.  Non è previsto alcun tipo di manutenzione particolare per questi 
tipi di guanti.  Non lavabile. ES GUANTES DE PROTECCIÓN CONTRA RIESGOS TÉRMICOS. TERK500 : GUANTE CONTRA CORTES Y CALOR 500ºc - 36 CM DE LARGO Instrucciones de uso: Guantes de protección para riesgos mecánicos.  Guante de protección 
contra los riesgos del calor y el fuego.  Para uso en medio seco.  Se ha aplicado un refuerzo en la palma para aumentar la seguridad y reducir la sensación de calor.  Calor de contacto (de 0 a 4): Capacidad del guante para soportar contactos de 100 °C (nivel 1) / 250 °C 
(nivel 2) / 350 °C (nivel 3) / 500 °C (nivel 4) durante 15 segundos.  Si el nivel de corte TDM está indicado (de A a F) hace referencia en términos de resistencia al corte.  Los niveles de desempeño y el pictograma asociado están marcados en cada guante.  Los niveles se 
obtienen de la palma del guante nuevo (para tipos estándar EN388) y en todo el guante se incluyen todas las capas (para tipos estándar EN407).  No reflejan necesariamente el rendimiento de la capa más externa cuando la palma está constituida de al menos dos capas.  
Van desde el de menor desempeño (nivel 1 o A) al de mayor desempeño (nivel 4 o 5 o 6 o F según la norma).  0 indica que el guante tiene un nivel de rendimiento más débil que el mínimo para el peligro individual dado.  X : indica que el guante no ha sido sometido a la 
prueba o que el método de prueba no parece conveniente tomando en cuenta la concepción de los guantes o el material.  Cuide la integridad de sus guantes antes y durante el uso; reemplácelos si es necesario.  Verificar que el dispositivo tenga el talle apropiado.  (ver 
tabla): PART 1 Límites de aplicación: No utilizar fuera del alcance de uso  definido en las instrucciones de empleo  precedentes.  Este guante no debe utilizarse para actividades de soldadura,  No debe utilizarse en condiciones de humedad,  Los materiales y componentes 
con los que se ha fabricado el guante no contienen sustancias en niveles conocidos o sospechosos de tener efectos adversos sobre la higiene o la salud del usuario en las condiciones de uso previsibles.  En caso de salpicadura de metal fundido, el usuario deberá abandonar 
inmediatamente el lugar de trabajo y quitarse el guante. En caso de salpicadura de metal fundido, es posible que el guante no impida todos los riesgos de quemadura.  No debe utilizarse cuando existe el riesgo de dentellada por parte de las máquinas en movimiento.  Los 
niveles de rendimiento se basan en los resultados de pruebas de laboratorio, las cuales no reflejan necesariamente las condiciones reales del lugar de trabajo, en cuanto a la influencia de diversos otros factores, como la temperatura, la abrasión, la degradación, etc... 
Instrucciones de almacenamiento/limpieza: Almacenar en ambiente fresco y seco protegido del hielo y la luz en sus embalajes originales.  Las prestaciones no se ven afectadas de manera sensible por el envejecimiento si el producto se guarda protegido de la luz, el calor 

y la humedad.  No se recomienda ningún mantenimiento en particular para este tipo de guantes.  No lavable. PT LUVAS DE PROTEÇÃO CONTRA RISCOS TÉRMICOS. TERK500 : LUVA ANTI-CORTE & ANTI-CALOR 500°C - COMPRIMENTO 36 CM Instruções de uso: 
Luvas de protecção para riscos mecânicos.  Luvas de protecção contra os riscos de calor e incêndio.  Para uso em ambiente seco.  Foi aplicado um reforço sobre a palma para reforçar a segurança e reduzir a sensação de calor.  Calor de contato (de 0 a 4): capacidade da 
luva de suportar contato com 100°C (Nível 1), 250°C (Nível 2), 350°C (Nível 3)/ ou 500°C Nível 4) durante 15 segundos.  Se for indicado o nível de corte TDM (de A a  F) , refere-se em termos de resistência ao corte.  Os níveis de desempenho e o pictograma associado 
encontram-se marcados em cada luva.  Os níveis são obtidos na palma das luvas novas (norma EN388) e nas luvas inteiras, independentemente das camadas (norma EN407).  Não refletem obrigatoriamente o desempenho da camada mais externa quando a palma é 
constituída por duas ou mais camadas.  São classificados do menos eficiente (nível 1 ou A) ao mais eficiente (níveis 4 ou 5 ou 6 ou F, consoante a norma)  Zero (0) indica que a luva tem um nível de eficiência mais baixo que o mínimo para o perigo individual apresentado.  
X: Indica que a luva não foi submetida ao ensaio ou que o método de ensaio não é conveniente devido a concepção das luvas ou do material.  Verifique a integridade das luvas antes e durante o uso e  substitua quando necessário.  Verificar se a altura dos dispositivos é 
adequada.  (ver tabela): PART 1 Limitação de uso: Não utilizar para além do âmbito de utilização definido nas instruções acima.  Esta luva não é recomendada para atividades de soldadura,  Não se destina a ser utilizada em meio húmido,  Os materiais e componentes 
que compõem a luva não contêm substâncias com níveis conhecidos ou suspeitos de terem efeitos nefastos na higiene ou saúde do utilizador nas condições de utilização previstas.  Em caso de projeção de metal em fusão, o utilizador deve abandonar imediatamente o local 
de trabalho e descalçar a luva. Em caso de projeção de metal em fusão, a luva não elimina todos os riscos de queimadura.  Não devem ser utilizadas se houver riscos de aderência das máquinas em movimento.  Os níveis de desempenho baseiam-se em resultados de 
testes em laboratório, os quais não refletem necessariamente as condições reais do local de trabalho, sujeitas à influência de diversos fatores, como a temperatura, a abrasão e a degradação, etc. Armazenamento/manutenção e limpeza: Armazenar em local seco, ao 
abrigo de baixas temperaturas ventilado e ao abrigo de luz em suas embalagens de origem.  O desempenho do design não é afetado significativamente pelo envelhecimento se armazenada afastada da luz solar direta num local fresco e seco.  Não há manutenção para este 

produto.  Não lavável. NL BESCHERMENDE HANDSCHOENEN TEGEN THERMISCHE GEVAREN. TERK500 : SNIJVASTE & HITTEBESTENDIGE HANDSCHOEN 500°C - LENGTE 36 CM Gebruiksaanwijzing: Beschermende handschoenen tegen mechanische risico's.  
Beschermende handschoen tegen warmte- en brandrisico's.  Voor gebruik in een droge omgeving.  Op de handpalm is een versteviging aangebracht om de veiligheid te verhogen en het warmtegevoel te verminderen.  Contactwarmte (van 0 tot 4) : Weerstand van de 
handschoen tegen contact met onderdelen van 100°C (niveau 1) / 250°C (niveau 2) / 350°C (niveau 3) / 500°C (niveau 4) gedurende 15 seconden.  Indien het snijrisiconiveau TDM aangegeven is (van A tot F), wordt hiermee het prestatieniveau van de snijweerstand bedoeld.  
De prestatieniveaus en de bijbehorende pictogram staan op elke handschoen aangegeven.  De niveaus worden behaald op de palm van de nieuwe handschoenen (norm EN388) en op de hele handschoen inclusief alle lagen (norm EN407).  Als de palm uit 2 of meer lagen 
bestaat, geven ze niet noodzakelijkerwijs de prestaties van de buitenste laag weer.  Dit gaat van minst sterk (niveau 1 of A) naar sterkst (niveaus 4 of 5 of 6 of F afhankelijk van de norm).  0 geeft aan dat de handschoen een lager kwaliteitsniveau heeft dan het minimaal 
vereiste voor het individueel gegeven risico.  X: geeft aan dat de handschoenen niet zijn getest of dat de testmethode niet lijkt te voldoen gezien het ontwerp of het materiaal van de handschoenen.  Controleer uw handschoenen voor en tijdens het gebruik op gebreken en 
vervang indien nodig.  Controleer dat de uitrusting de juiste maat heeft.  (zie tabel): PART 1 Gebruiksbeperkingen: Niet gebruiken voor andere doeleinden dat aangegeven in de onderstaande handleiding.  Deze handschoen mag niet worden gebruikt voor laswerkzaamheden,  
Niet bedoeld voor gebruik in vochtige omstandigheden,  De materialen en onderdelen waaruit de handschoen is samengesteld, bevatten geen stoffen waarvan bekend is of vermoed wordt dat ze onder de te verwachten gebruiksomstandigheden schadelijke effecten hebben 
op de hygiëne of de gezondheid van de gebruiker.  In geval van spatten van gesmolten metaal moet de gebruiker de werkplek onmiddellijk verlaten en de handschoen uittrekken. Bij spatten van gesmolten metaal sluit de handschoen mogelijk niet alle risico's op brandwonden 
uit.  Dient nien te worden gebruikt als er een risico bestaat dat de handschoenen door bewegende machines worden gegrepen.  De prestatieniveaus zijn gebaseerd op de testresultaten in het laboratorium, die niet altijd met de werkelijke condities van de werkplek overeenkomen 
door de invleod van veel andere factoren zoals temperatuur, schuren en beschadigen etc… Instructies voor het opslaan/reinigen: Opslaan op een koele, droge plaats, vorstvrij en tegen licht beschermd en in de oorspronkelijke verpakking  Mits koel en droog opgeborgen, 
uit de buurt van direct zonlicht, worden de prestaties niet aanzienlijk beïnvloed.  Geen enkel bijzonder onderhoud is vereist voor dit type handschoenen.  Niet wasbaar. DE SCHUTZHANDSCHUHE GEGEN THERMISCHE RISIKEN. TERK500 : ANTI-SCHNITT & 
THERMOSTABIELES HANDSCHUH 500 ° C - LÄNGE 36 CM Einsatzbereich: Schutzhandschuhe bei mechanischen Risiken.  Schutzhandschuhe bieten Schutz gegen Wärme und Flammen.  Für Gebrauch in trockener Umgebung.  Auf der Handfläche ist eine Verstärkung 
angebracht, um die Sicherheit zu erhöhen und das Hitzegefühl zu verringern.  Kontaktwärme (von 0 bis 4): Fähigkeit des Handschuhs, direktem Kontakt mit Teilen bei 100 °C (Stufe 1), 250 °C (Stufe 2), 350 °C (Stufe 3)/ oder 500 °C Stufe 4) für 15 Sekunden zu widerstehen.  
Bei Angabe eines TDM-Schnittwertes (von A bis F) nimmt dieser Bezug auf die Schnittfestigkeit.  Jeder Handschuh ist mit den Leistungsanforderungen sowie dem ihnen entsprechenden Piktogramm gekennzeichnet.  Die Einstufungen werden in Bezug auf die 
Handschuhinnenfläche neuer Produkte vergeben (Norm EN388) und in Bezug auf den gesamten Handschuh, alle Schichten inklusive (Norm EN407).  Sie spiegeln nicht unbedingt die Leistung der äußersten Schicht wider, wenn die Handfläche aus 2 oder mehr Schichten 
besteht.  Die Kennzeichnung geht von den leistungsschwächsten (1 oder A) bis zu den leistungsstärksten (4 oder 5 oder 6 bzw. F je nach Norm) Werten.  0 bedeutet, dass der Schutzhandschuh ein noch geringeres Schutzniveau als das für eine individuell gegebene Gefahr 
erlaubte Minimum bietet.  X: bedeutet, dass der Schutzhandschuh entweder keinerlei Tests unterzogen wurde oder dass das Testverfahren aufgrund des Handschuhaufbaus oder der Materialien nicht durchführbar scheint.  Die Handschuhe müssen vor und während der 
Verwendung unbeschädigt sein. Wenn notwendig, müssen sie ersetzt werden.  Achten Sie darauf, dass die Anzüge in der Größe passen.  (siehe Tabelle): PART 1 Gebrauchseinschränkungen: Nicht außerhalb des in der unten aufgeführten Anleitung angegebenen 
Anwendungsbereichs verwenden.  Dieser Handschuh ist nicht für Schweißarbeiten geeignet,  Er ist nicht für den Gebrauch bei Nässe geeignet,  Die Materialien und Komponenten, aus denen der Handschuh besteht, enthalten keine Stoffe in bekannten oder vermuteten 
Konzentrationen, die unter den vorhersehbaren Bedingungen der Verwendung die Hygiene oder die Gesundheit des Benutzers beeinträchtigen können.  Im Falle eines Spritzers von geschmolzenem Metall muss der Benutzer den Arbeitsplatz sofort verlassen und den 
Handschuh ausziehen. Bei Spritzern von geschmolzenem Metall kann es sein, dass der Handschuh nicht alle Verbrennungsrisiken beseitigt.  Darf nicht verwendundund werden,  wenn das Risiko besteht, durch sich bewegende Maschinen erfasst zu werden.  Die 
Leistungsklassen basieren auf Prüfergebnissen im Labor, die nicht notwendigerweise den realen Bedingungen am Arbeitsplatz entsprechen, wo verschiedener Faktoren, wie Temperatur, Verschleiß und Abnutzung usw. zusammenwirken. 
Reinigungs/Aufbewahrungsanweisungen: Kühl und trocken sowie vor Frost- und Sonneneinwirkung geschützt in der Originalverpackung lagern.  Die Leistungsfähigkeit des Designs wird durch Alterung nicht wesentlich beeinträchtigt, wenn es kühl und trocken und vor 

Licht geschützt aufbewahrt wird.  Diese Art Schutzhandschuh bedarf keiner besonderen Pflege.  Nicht waschbar. PL RĘKAWICE CHRONIĄCE PRZED ZAGROŻENIAMI TERMICZNYMI. TERK500 : RĘKAWICA CHRONIĄCA PRZED PRZECIĘCIEM I WYSOKIMI 
TEMPERATURAMI 500°C - DŁUGOŚĆ 36 CM Zastosowanie: Rękawica chroniąca przed zagrożeniami mechanicznymi.  Rękawica chroniąca przed gorącem i ogniem.  Do użytku w środowisku suchym.  Na części chwytnej zastosowano wzmocnienie, aby zwiększyć 
bezpieczeństwo i zmniejszyć odczucie ciepła.  Ciepło kontaktowe (od 0 do 4): Wytrzymałość rękawicy na styczność z temp. 100°C (Poziom 1) / 250°C (Poziom 2) / 350°C (Poziom 3) / 500°C (Poziom 4) przez 15 sekund.  Jeśli jest wskazany poziom przecięcia TDM (od A do 
F), odnosi się on do odporności na przecięcie.  Każda rękawica jest oznaczona poziomem efektywności i odpowiednim piktogramem.  Poziomy uzyskano na powierzchni dłoniowej nowych rękawic (norma EN388) i na całej rękawicy włącznie z wszystkimi warstwami (EN407).  
Niekoniecznie posiadają właściwości zewnętrznej warstwy, kiedy część przykrywająca dłoń składa się z co najmniej 2 warstw.  Są sklasyfikowane od najniższej (poziom 1 lub A) do najwyższej efektywności (poziom 4 lub 5 lub 6 lub F, zależnie od normy).  0 informuje, że 
poziom wytrzymałości rękawicy jest niższy od wymaganego minimum, niezbędnego do zapewnienia bezpieczeństwa osobistego.  X oznacza, że rękawica nie została poddana badaniu lub metoda zastosowana podczas badań nie wydaje się być odpowiednia ze względu na 
projekt rękawicy lub materiał.  Zarówno przez użyciem jak i podczas stosowania należy sprawdzić, czy rękawice nie są uszkodzone i w razie potrzeby należy je wymienić.  Sprawdzić, czy rozmiar kombinezonu został odpowiednio dobrany.  (patrz tabela): PART 1 Ograniczenia 
w użytkowaniu: Nie używać w innym obszarze zastosowania niż określono w powyższej instrukcji obsługi.  Rękawice nie nadają się do wykorzystania przy pracach spawalniczych,  Nie nadają się do zastosowania w środowisku mokrym.  Materiały i komponenty rękawic nie 
zawierają substancji w stężeniach, o których wiadomo lub co do których istnieje podejrzenie, że mogą mieć szkodliwy wpływ na higienę lub zdrowie użytkownika w przewidywalnych warunkach użytkowania.  W przypadku odprysku stopionego metalu użytkownik powinien 
niezwłocznie opuścić miejsce pracy i zdjąć rękawice. W przypadku odprysku stopionego metalu rękawica może nie chronić całkowicie przed ryzykiem poparzenia.  Nie powinna być stosowana, gdy występuje niebezpieczeństwo zaczepienia przez poruszające się maszyny.  
Poziom wytrzymałości jest określany na podstawie badań laboratoryjnych, które niekoniecznie odzwierciedlają rzeczywiste warunki panujące w miejscu pracy, na które maja wpływ inne czynniki takie jak temperatura, ścieralność, uszkodzenia, itp. 
Przechowywanie/czyszczenie: Produkty należy przechowywać w oryginalnych opakowaniach, w chłodnym i suchym miejscu oraz chronić przed działaniem mrozu i światła.  Skuteczność ochrony nie ulegnie znaczącemu obniżeniu z powodu starzenia, jeżeli wyrób 
przechowywany jest w ciemnym, chłodnym i suchym miejscu.  Nie zaleca się żadnej szczególnej konserwacji rękawic tego typu.  Nie nadaje się do prania. CS OCHRANNÉ RUKAVICE PROTI TEPELNÝM RIZIKŮM. TERK500 : RUKAVICE PRO OCHRANU PROTI 
PROŘÍZNUTÍ, ODOLNÉ PROTI VYSOKÝM TEPLOTÁM DO 500°C – DÉLKA 36 CM Návod k použití: Ochranné rukavice proti mechanickým rizikům.  Ochranné rukavice proti tepelným rizikům a ohni.  Pro použití v suchém prostředí.  Na dlani je aplikována výztuha pro 
zvýšení bezpečnosti a snížení pocitu tepla.  Kontaktní teplo (od 0 do 4): Rukavice jsou schopny odolávat kontaktům s díly při 100 °C (úroveň 1) / 250 °C (úroveň 2) / 350 °C (úroveň 3) / 500 °C (úroveň 4) po dobu 15 vteřin.  Je-li uvedena úroveň ochrany TDM (A až F), 
odkazuje na odpovídající stupeň ochrany proti proříznutí.  Vlastnosti jsou i s příslušným piktogramem uvedeny na každé rukavici.  Úrovně jsou dosaženy na dlaních rukavic (pro normu EN388) a na celé rukavici včetně všech vrstev (pro normu EN407).  Nemusejí nutně odrážet 
výkon nejkrajnější vrstvy, zatímco dlaň tvoří minimálně 2 vrstvy.  Značení postupuje od nejnižšího stupně ochrany (úroveň 1 či A) až po nejvyšší stupeň ochrany (úrovně 4 nebo 5 nebo 6 či F dle normy).  0 udává, že rukavice má úroveň výkonnosti menší než je minimální 
úroveň pro dané individuální nebezpečí.  X: udává, že rukavice nebyla podrobena testu nebo metoda testu neodpovídá tomu, jak byly rukavice či materiál koncipovány.  Před použitím a během něj dbejte na celistvost rukavic, v případě potřeby je vyměňte.  Dbejte na správnou 
velikost kombinézy.  (viz tabulka): PART 1 Meze použití: Tento oděv nepoužívejte k jiným účelům než těm, které jsou uvedeny v návodu k použití výše.  Tato rukavice se nesmí používat pro svářečské činnosti,  Není určena k použití ve vlhkém prostředí,  Materiály a 
komponenty, ze kterých jsou rukavice vyrobeny, neobsahují látky v takovém množství, o němž je známo nebo se předpokládá, že by mohlo mít nepříznivý vliv na hygienu nebo zdraví uživatele za předvídatelných podmínek použití.  V případě postříkání roztaveným kovem 
musí uživatel okamžitě opustit pracovní místo a sundat si rukavici. V případě postříkání roztaveným kovem nemusí rukavice eliminovat všechna rizika popálení.  Rukavice nesmí být používány v prostředích, kde hrozí riziko zachycení pohyblivými součástmi strojních zařízení.  
Úroveň kvality vychází z výsledků zkoušek v laboratoři, které neodrážejí nutně skutečné podmínky na pracovišti z důvodů vlivu různých jiných faktorů, jako například teplota, obroušení, poškození, atd. Pokyny pro skladování/Čištění: Skladujte v chladu, suchu, chráněné 

před mrazem a světlem v jejich původním obalu.  Výkon není významně ovlivněn stárnutím, pokud je výrobek skladován tak, aby byl chráněn před světlem, teplem a vlhkostí.  Pro tento typ rukavic se nedoporučuje žádná zvláštní údržba.  Nelze prát. SK OCHRANNÉ 
RUKAVICE PROTI TEPELNÝM RIZIKÁM. TERK500 : RUKAVICE S OCHRANOU PROTI POREZANIU & POPÁLENIU 500°C - DĹŽKA 36 CM Návod na použitie: Ochranné rukavice voči mechanickým rizikám.  Ochranné rukavice, ktoré chránia pred teplom a ohňom.  
Používanie v suchom prostredí.  Dlaňová časť je spevnená na účely bezpečnosti a zníženia pocitu tepla.  Kontaktné teplo (od 0 do 4): Rukavice sú schopné odolávať kontaktom s dielmi pri 100 °C (úroveň 1) / 250 °C (úroveň 2) / 350 °C (úroveň 3) / 500 °C (úroveň 4) počas 
15 sekúnd.  Ak je uvedená úroveň porezania TDM (A až F), týka sa odolnosti voči porezaniu.  Na každej rukavici sú uvedené úrovne ochrany a príslušný piktogram.  Úrovne boli získané na dlani nových rukavíc (norma EN388) a na celej rukavici na všetkých jej vrstvách 
(norma EN407).  Nemusia nutne zodpovedať funkčnosti vonkajšej vrstvy, pokiaľ dlaň pozostáva z 2 alebo viacerých vrstiev.  Je možné ich usporiadať od najmenej odolných (úroveň 1 alebo A) až po najodolnejšie (úroveň 4 alebo 5 alebo 6, alebo F - v závislosti od normy).  0 
označuje, že rukavice majú účinnosť nižšiu ako je minimum pre dané individuálne nebezpečenstvo.  X: Označuje, že rukavice neboli vystavené skúške alebo že sa zdá, že skúšobná metóda nevyhovela kvôli návrhu rukavíc alebo kvôli materiálu.  Pred a počas používania 
dbajte na to, aby boli rukavice neporušené. V prípade potreby ich vymeňte.  Skontrolujte, či majú pomôcky vhodnú veľkosť.  (pozri tabuľku): PART 1 Obmedzenia pri používaní: Výrobok nepoužívajte mimo oblasti používania definovanej vyššie v návode na používanie.  Tieto 
rukavice nie sú vhodné na zváranie,  Nie sú určené na používanie vo vlhkom prostredí,  Materiály a komponenty rukavice neobsahujú látky v takých množstvách, ktoré sú známe alebo podozrivé pre nepriaznivé účinky na hygienu a zdravie používateľa za predpokladaných 
podmienok používania.  V prípade rozstrekov roztaveného kovu používateľ musí ihneď opustiť pracovisko a rukavice vyzliecť. V prípade rozstrekov roztaveného kovu rukavice nemusia chrániť pred všetkými rizikami popálenia.  Tieto rukavice sa nesmú používať, keď hrozí 
riziko zachytenia pohybujúcimi sa strojmi.  Výkonnostné úrovne sú založené na výsledkoch laboratórnych skúšok, ktoré úplne neodrážajú skutočné podmienky na pracovnom mieste, kvôli vplyvu rôznych iných faktorov, ako napríklad teplota, otieranie, poškodenie apod. 
Uskladňovania/Čistenia: Skladujte ich na suchom mieste. Chránené pred mrazom a svetlom a v pôvodnom obale.  Vek zásadne neovplyvňuje funkčnosť výrobku, pokiaľ sa uchováva mimo svetla, na studenom a suchom mieste.  Tieto typy rukavíc si nevyžadujú žiadnu 

špeciálnu údržbu.  Nedá sa prať. HU TERMIKUS KOCKÁZATOK ELLEN VÉDŐ KESZTYŰK. TERK500 : VÁGÁSBIZTOS & 500°C-IG HŐÁLLÓ VÉDŐKESZTYŰ - HOSSZÚSÁG 36 CM Használati útmutató: Mechanikai kockázatok elleni védőkesztyű.  Termikus kockázatok 
- hő és tűz - elleni védőkesztyű.  Száraz közegben végzett használathoz.  A tenyéren megerősítés található a biztonság növelése és a hőérzet csökkentése érdekében.  Kontakt hő (0 és 4 között): A kesztyű képes ellenállni az alkatrészekkel való közvetlen érintkezésnek 100 
°C-on (1. szint), 250 °C-on (2. szint), 350 °C-on (3. szint) / vagy 500 °C-on 4. szint ) 15 másodpercig.  Ha jelölik az (A-tól F-ig terjedő) TDM vágási szintet (géppel végzett vágási teszt szerinti szintet), a jelölés a vágással szembeni ellenállásra vonatkozik.  A teljesítményszinteket 
és a hozzájuk tartozó piktogramokat minden kesztyűn jelölik.  A szintek az új kesztyű tenyér részén (EN388 szabvány) és a kesztyű egészén beleértve az összes réteget (EN407 szabvány) kerültek megállapításra.  Ha a tenyérrész két vagy annál több rétegből áll, azok nem 
feltétlenül tükrözik a legkülső réteg teljesítményét.  A szintjelölés a legkevésbé hatékonytól (1-es vagy A szinttől) a leghatékonyabbig (a normától függően 4-es vagy 5- es vagy 6-ös vagy F szintig) terjed.  A 0 szint azt mutatja, hogy az egyedi veszélyforrással szemben nem 
mutat védelmet.  A nagy szám nagy védelmi képességet jelöl (4 – 5. szint). Az X azt mutatja, hogy a kesztyűt nem vizsgálták.  Vigyázzon a kesztyű épségére használat előtt és közben! Cserélje ki, amennyiben szükséges!  Ellenőrizze, hogy az eszközök mérete megfelelő!  
(lásd táblázat): PART 1 Használati korlátok: Ne használja az eszközt a fenti használati utasításban meghatározott felhasználási területeken kívűli célra.  A kesztyűt tilos hegesztési tevékenységhez használni,  Nem használható nedves körülmények között,  A kesztyűt alkotó 
anyagok és összetevők nem tartalmaznak olyan mennyiségű anyagot, amelyekről ismert vagy feltételezhető, hogy a használat előre látható körülményei között káros hatással lehetnek a felhasználó higiéniájára vagy egészségére.  Olvadt fém kifröccsenésekor a felhasználó 
azonnal függessze fel a munkát és vegye le a kesztyűt. Olvadt fém kifröccsenése esetén a kesztyű nem feltétlenül tudja kiküszöbölni az összes égési kockázatot.  Nem használható, amikor a mozgásban lévő gépnél fennáll a veszélye, hogy a kesztyű szálát behúzhatja.  A 
teljesítmény szintek laboratóriumi vizsgálatok eredményein alapszanak, melyek nem tükrözik feltétlenül a munkahely valós körülményeit, egyéb különböző tényezők hatása, úgy mint a hőmérséklet, a kopás, a rongálódás, stb. Tárolás/Tisztítás: Tárolás száraz, hűvös, jól 

szellőző, fénytől és fagytól védett helyen, eredeti csomagolásban.  A tervezési teljesítményt az öregedés nem befolyásolja jelentősen, ha fénytől távol, hűvös és száraz helyen tárolja.  A bőrből készült termékek nem moshatók, vegyileg nem tisztíthatók.  Nem mosható. RO 
MĂNUȘI DE PROTECȚIE ÎMPOTRIVA RISCURILOR TERMICE. TERK500 : MĂNUȘI ANTI-TĂIERE ȘI CĂLDURĂ 500 °C - LUNGIMEA 36 CM Instrucţiuni de utilizare: Mănuși de protecție împotriva riscurilor mecanice.  Mănușă de protecție împotriva riscurilor de căldură 
și foc.  Pentru o utilizare în mediu uscat.  Pe palmă este aplicată o întăritură pentru a asigura siguranța și a reduce senzația de căldură.  Căldură de contact (de la 0 la 4): Capacitatea mănușii de a rezista la contacte de 100°C (Nivelul 1) / 250°C (Nivelul 2) / 350°C (Nivelul 3) 
/ 500°C (Nivelul 4) timp de 15 secunde.  Dacă nivelul de tăiere TDM este indicat (de la A la F), acesta se referă la rezistența la tăiere.  Nivelurile de performanță și pictograma asociată sunt marcate pe fiecare mănușă.  Nivelurile sunt obținute pe palma mănușilor noi (standardul 
EN388) și pe mănușa întreagă, incluzând toate straturile (standardul EN407).  Acestea nu reflectă neapărat performanța stratului exterior întrucât palma este alcătuită din cel puțin 2 straturi.  Acestea sunt de la cel mai puțin performant (nivelul 1 sau A) până la cel mai 
performant (nivelul 4 sau 5 sau 6 sau F în funcție de standard).  0 indică faptul că mănuşa are un nivel de performanţă sub limita minimă pentru pericolul individual dat.  X : indică faptul că mănuşa nu a fost supusă testelor sau că metoda de încercare pare să nu convină 
concepţiei mănuşii sau a materialului.  Asiguraţi-vă cu privire la integritatea mănuşilor dvs. înainte şi în timpul utilizării şi înlocuiţi-le, dacă este necesar.  Verificați dacă dispozitivele au dimensiunea corespunzătoare.  (a se vedea tabelul): PART 1 Limite de utilizare: A nu se 
utiliza în afara domeniului de utilizare definit în instrucțiunile de utilizare de mai sus.  Această mănușă nu trebuie utilizată pentru activități de sudură,  Aceasta nu a fost concepută pentru a fi utilizată într-un mediu umed,  Materialele și componentele care alcătuiesc mănușa nu 
conțin substanțe cu niveluri cunoscute sau suspectate să aibă efecte nocive asupra igienei sau sănătății utilizatorului în condiții previzibile de utilizare.  În caz de stropi de metale topite, utilizatorul trebuie să părăsească imediat locul de muncă și să-și scoată mănușile.În caz 
de stropi de metale topite, este posibil ca mănușile să nu elimine toate riscurile de arsuri.  A nu se utiliza dacă există risc de prindere în utilaje aflate în mișcare.  Nivelurile de performanţă se bazează pe rezultatele încercărilor în laborator, care nu reflectă neapărat condiţiile 
reale ale locului de muncă din cauza influenţei altor factori diverşi, precum temperatura, abraziunea, degradarea etc. Instrucţiuni de stocare/curăţare: A se păstra în ambalajul de origine, la loc uscat şi rece, departe de orice sursă de lumină şi îngheţ.  Performanța nu este 

afectată semnificativ de învechire dacă produsul este depozitat la loc ferit de lumină, căldură și umiditate.  Acest tip de manuşi nu necesită vreo întreţinere specială.  Nelavabil. EL ΓΑΝΤΙΑ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑΣ ΑΠΟ ΘΕΡΜΙΚΟΥΣ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΥΣ. TERK500 : ΓΑΝΤΙ ΑΝΘΕΚΤΙΚΟ 
ΣΤΗΝ ΚΟΠΗ ΚΑΙ ΤΗ ΘΕΡΜΟΤΗΤΑ 500°C - ΜΗΚΟΣ 36 CM Οδηγίες χρήσης: Γάντια προστασίας για μηχανικούς κινδύνους.  Γάντι προστασίας κατά των κινδύνων της ζέστης και της φωτιάς.  Για χρήση σε ξηρό περιβάλλον.  Εφαρμόζεται ενίσχυση στην παλάμη για 
περισσότερη ασφάλεια και για μείωση τςη αίσθησης θερμότητας.  Θερμότητα επαφής (από 0 έως 4): Ικανότητα αντοχής του γαντιού στην άμεση επαφή με αντικείμενα στους 100°C (Επίπεδο 1) / 250°C (Επίπεδο 2) / 350°C (Επίπεδο 3) / 500°C (Επίπεδο 4) για 15 δευτερόλεπτα.  
Εάν υποδεικνύεται το επίπεδο κοπής TDM  (από το A έως το F), αυτό πρόκειται για αναφορά σε ότι αφορά την αντίσταση στην κοπή.  Τα επίπεδα απόδοσης και το αντίστοιχο εικονόγραμμα επισημαίνονται πάνω σε κάθε γάντι.  Tα επίπεδα έχουν ληφθεί πάνω στην παλάμη 
των καινούργιων γαντιών (πρότυπο EN388) και πάνω σε ολόκληρο περιλαμβανομένων όλων των στρώσεων (πρότυπο EN407).  Δεν εκφράζουν απαραίτητα τις επιδόσεις της εξωτερικής στρώσης όταν η παλάμη αποτελείται από τουλάχιστον 2 στρώσεις.  Ταξινομούνται από 
το λιγότερο αποδοτικό (επίπεδο 1 ή A) έως το πλέον αποδοτικό (επίπεδα 4 ή 5  ή 6 ή F ανάλογα με το πρότυπο).  Επίπεδο 0 σημαίνει ότι το γάντι αποδίδει λιγότερο από το ελάχιστο, για τον δεδομένο κίνδυνο.  X: Σημαίνει ότι το γάντι δεν ελέγχθηκε ή ότι η μέθοδος ελέγχου 
δεν φαίνεται να είναι κατάλληλη, είτε λόγω της σχεδίασης του γαντιού, είτε λόγω του υλικού.  Φροντίζετε τα γάντια σας να είναι άθικτα πριν και κατά τη χρήση, αντικαταστήστε τα εάν απαιτείται.  Ελέγξτε ότι οι συσκευές έχουν το κατάλληλο μέγεθος.  (βλ. Πίνακα): PART 1 
Περιορισμοί χρήσης: Να μην χρησιμοποιείται πέρα από το πεδίο χρήσης που ορίζεται στις παραπάνω οδηγίες.  Αυτό το γάντι δεν είναι κατάλληλο για εργασίες συγκόλλησης,  Δεν προορίζεται για χρήση σε υγρές συνθήκες,  Τα υλικά και τα εξαρτήματα που αποτελούν το 
γάντι δεν περιέχουν ουσίες σε επίπεδα που είναι γνωστό ή υπάρχουν υπόνοιες ότι έχουν δυσμενείς επιπτώσεις στην υγιεινή ή την υγεία του χρήστη υπό τις προβλέψιμες συνθήκες χρήσης.  Σε περίπτωση πιτσιλίσματος με λιωμένο μεταλλο, ο χρήστης πρέπει να εγκαταλείψει 
αμέσως τον χώρο εργασίας και να βγάλει το γάντι. Σε περίπτωση πιτσιλίσματος με λιωμένο μέταλλο, το γάντι μπορεί να μην εξαλείφει όλους τους κινδύνους εγκαύματος.  Δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται εφόσον υπάρχει κίνδυνος να πιαστεί από μηχανές σε κίνηση.  Τα επίπεδα 
απόδοσης βασίζονται σε αποτελέσματα εργαστηριακών δοκιμών, οι οποίες δεν αντικατοπτρίζουν επακριβώς τις πραγματικές συνθήκες του τόπου εργασίας, λόγω της επίδρασης άλλων παραγόντων, όπως είναι η θερμοκρασία, η διάβρωση, η φθορά κ.λπ. Οδηγίες 
αποθήκευσης/καθαρισμού: Αποθηκεύετε τα γάντια σε δροσερό σημείο, προστατευμένο από τον παγετό και το φως, στην αρχική τους συσκευασία.  Οι επιδόσεις δεν επηρεάζονται αισθητά από την πάροδο του χρόνου εφόσον το προϊόν αποθηκευτεί σε δροσερό μέρος, 

μακριά από το φως και την υγρασία.  Δεν απαιτείται ειδική συντήρηση για αυτό το είδος γαντιού.  Δεν πλένονται. HR RUKAVICA ZA ZAŠTITU OD TERMICKIH RIZIKA. TERK500 : RUKAVICA PROTIV POREZOTINA I PROTIV VISOKIH TEPERATURA 500°C - DUŽINE 36 
CM Upute za upotrebu: Zaštitne rukavice protiv mehaničkih rizika.  Rukavice za zaštitu od toplinskih rizika (topline i/ili vatre).  Za upotrebu u suhom okruženju.  Pojačanje se stavlja na dlan kako bi se povećala sigurnost i smanjio osjet topline.  Toplina na dodir (od 0 do 4): 
rukavica može izdržati izravan kontakt s dijelovima temperature 100 °C (Razina 1), 250 °C (Razina 2), 350 °C (Razina 3) ili 500 °C (Razina 4) 15 sekundi.  Ako je navedena razina rezanja TDM (od A do F), ona se odnosi na pojam otpornosti na rezanje.  Na svim rukavicama 
označeni su razine zaštite i dotični piktogram.  Razine su dobivene na dlanu novih rukavica (norma EN388) i na cijelim rukavicama uključujući sve slojeve (norma EN407).  Ne moraju nužno odražavati performanse posljednjeg sloja jer se dlan sastoji od dva ili više slojeva.  
Kreću se od manje učinkovitih (razina A ili 1) do najučinkovitijih (razine 4 ili 5 ili 6 odn. F u skladu s normom).  0 znači da je rukavica na najnižoj razini performansi i da daje minimalnu zaštitu u slučaju opasnosti.  X znači da rukavica nije podvrgnuta testiranju ili da metoda 
testiranja ne odgovara koncepciji rukavice ili materijalu.  Pazite da su rukavice uvijek čitave i neoštećene, ako je potrebno zamijenite ih novima.  Provjerite da je kombinezon prikladne veličine.  (vidi tabelu): PART 1 Ograničenja kod korištenja: Ne upotrebljavati je izvan 
područja uporabe definiranog u prethodno navedenim uputama za uporabu.  Ove se rukavice ne smiju upotrebljavati za zavarivanje,  Nije predviđeno za upotrebu u vlažnim okruženjima,  Materijal i sastavni dijelovi rukavice ne sadrže tvari u količini koja dokazano ili potencijalno 
ima štetni učinak na higijenu ili zdravlje korisnika u predviđenim uvjetima upotrebe.  U slučaju projekcije metala tijekom fuzije, korisnik mora odmah napustiti radno mjesto i skinuti rukavicu. U slučaju projekcije metala tijekom fuzije rukavica ne može u potpunosti jamčiti zaštit 
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od opeklina.  Ne smiju se upotrebljavati ako postoji rizik da će ih zahvatiti strojevi u radu.  LesRazine performansi zasnivaju se na rezultatima laboratorijskih ispitivanja, koja ne odražavaju nužno stvarne uvjete radnog mjesta, utjecaj drugih čimbenika poput temperature, 
abrazije ili habanja, itd. Čuvanje/Čišćenje: Čuvajte ih na svježem i suhom mjestu daleko od ljepljivih i toplih tvari i  svjetla u njihovoj orginalnoj ambalaži.  Na dizajniranu izvedbu neće znatno utjecati vrijeme ako se čuva na tamnom, hladnom i suhom mjestu.  Ovim rukavicama 

nije potrebno nikakvo održavanje.  Nije perivo. UK СПЕЦІАЛЬНІ РУКАВИЧКИ ДЛЯ ЗАХИСТУ ВІД ТЕРМІЧНИХ РИЗИКІВ. TERK500 : РУКАВИЧКИ ПРОТИ ПОРІЗІВ ТА ОПІКІВ 500°C - ДОВЖИНА 36 CM Інструкції з використання: Рукавички для захисту від 
механічних небезпек.  Рукавичка для захисту від термічних небезпек та вогню.  Для використання в сухому середовищі.  На долоню нанесено елемент посилення, щоб підвищити безпеку й зменшити відчуття тепла.  Контактна теплота (від 0 до 4): стійкість 
рукавиці до пошкоджень при контакті з поверхнями, які було нагріто до 100 ° C (рівень 1) / 250 ° C (рівень 2) / 350 ° C (рівень 3) / 500 ° C (рівень 4 ), протягом 15 секунд.  Якщо позначається рівень міцності на розрив (від А до F), вказується стійкість до порізів.  
Рівні продуктивності та пов'язані з ними піктограми вказані на кожній рукавичці.  Pівні можна побачити на долоні нових рукавичок (для стандарту EN388) і на всій рукавичці, де включені всі рівні (стандарт EN407).  Вони не обов’язково відображають характеристики 
зовнішнього шару, якщо долоня складається з двох або більше шарів.  Вони варіюються від менш ефективних (рівень 1 або А) до більш міцних (рівні 4 або 5, або 6, або F в якості стандарту).  Рівень 0 вказує , що рукавичка має характеристики менші, ніж 
мінімальні для даної небезпеки для користувача.  Символ X позначає, що рукавичка не пройшла випробувань або що метод випробувань не відповідає дизайну рукавичок або їх матеріалу.  Перед використанням і під час використання потрібно стежити за 
цілісністю рукавичок. При необхідності їх потрібно замінити.  Переконайтеся в тому, що обладнання має відповідний розмір.  (див.таблицю): PART 1 Обмеження використання: Не слід використовувати за межами області застосування, визначеної  у 
вищенаведеній інструкції про застосування.  Ця рукавичка не повинна використовуватися для зварювальних робіт,  Не призначено для використання у вологих умовах,  Матеріали й компоненти, з яких складається рукавичка, не містять речовин, які мають або 
можуть мати шкідливий вплив на гігієну або здоров'я користувача за передбачуваних умов використання.  У разі потрапляння розплавленого металу користувач повинен негайно покинути робоче місце й зняти рукавичку. У разі потрапляння розплавленого 
металу рукавичка не може усунути всі ризики опіків.  Не слід використовувати, коли є ризик бути спійманим рухомими механізмами.  Рівні робочих характеристик ґрунтуються на результатах лабораторних досліджень, які можуть не відображати реальні умови 
на робочому місці через вплив інших факторів, таких як температура, стирання, погіршення якостей матеріалів тощо. Інструкції зі зберігання/очищення: Тримати виріб в оригінальній упаковці упаковці в сухому, прохолодному місці, захищеному від замерзання 

і впливу світла.  З часом характеристики виробу значним чином не змінюються, за умови його зберігання подалі від світла, у прохолодному й сухому місці.  Для даних типів рукавичок не існує особливих інструкцій з догляду.  Не можна прати. RU ЗАЩИТНЫЕ 
ПЕРЧАТКИ ОТ ТЕРМИЧЕСКИХ РИСКОВ. TERK500 : ПЕРЧАТКА АНТИПОРЕЗНАЯ И ДЛЯ ЗАЩИТЫ ОТ ВЫСОКИХ ТЕМПЕРАТУР ДО 500°C - ДЛИНА 36 СМ Инструкции по применению: Перчатка для защиты от механических рисков.  Перчатка для защиты 
от тепла и открытого пламени.  Для использования в сухой среде.  На ладонь нанесен усиливающий слой для повышения безопасности и уменьшения ощущения тепла.  Контактная теплота (от 0 до 4): устойчивость перчатки к повреждениям при контакте с 
поверхностями, нагретыми до 100°C (уровень 1) / 250°C (уровень 2) / 350°C (уровень 3) / 500°C (уровень 4), в течение 15 секунд.  Если указан уровень защиты от порезов TDM (от A до F), значит, ссылка даётся с точки зрения устойчивости к порезам.  На 
каждой перчатке указываются уровни её эксплуатационных характеристик с соответствующей пиктограммой.  Yровни определены по ладони новой перчатки (стандарт EN388) и по всей перчатке, включая все слои (стандарт EN407).  Если ладонь выполнена 
из двух или более слоев, ее характеристики могут отличаться от характеристик наружного слоя.  Они следуют от низкого уровня эффективности (уровень 1 или A) до наиболее высокого уровня (уровень 4 или 5 или 6 или F согласно стандарту).  0 указывает, 
что перчатка имеет уровень эффективности меньше минимального для данной опасности для пользователя.  X обозначает, что перчатка не прошла испытаний или, что метод испытаний не полностью удовлетворяет концепции перчаток или материала.  
Перед использованием и во время использования требуется следить за целостностью перчаток. При необходимости их нужно заменить.  Убедитесь, что комбинезоны подходят по размеру.  (см. таблицу): PART 1 Ограничения в применении: Не применять 
вне областей использования, указанных в настоящем руководстве по эксплуатации.  Эту перчатку нельзя использовать для сварочных работ,  Изделие не предназначено для использования во влажной среде,  Материалы и компоненты, из которых состоят 
перчатки, не содержат веществ в количествах, которые, как известно или предположительно, оказывают вредное воздействие на гигиену или здоровье пользователя при предполагаемых условиях использования.  При разбрызгивании расплавленного 
металла пользователь должен немедленно покинуть рабочее место и снять перчатку. При попадании расплавленного металла на перчатку, риск ожогов может быть не полностью исключен.  Не допускается использование при опасности захвата 
движущимися/вращающимися частями станков.  Уровни рабочих характеристик основываются на результатах лабораторных исследований, которые могут не отражать реальные условия на рабочем месте в силу влияния иных факторов, таких как температура,  
износ, истирание и т.д. Хранению/Чистке: Перчатки необходимо хранить в их оригинальной упаковке в сухом, прохладном месте, защищённом от замерзания и воздействия света.  Характеристики изделия практически не ухудшаются с течением времени 

при условии его хранения в прохладном и сухом месте, недоступном для прямых солнечных лучей.  Для данных типов перчаток не существует особых инструкций по уходу.  Не моющийся. TR TERMIK RISKLERE KARŞI KORUYUCU ELDIVEN. TERK500 : 
KESİLMEYE DAYANIKLI VE 500°C ISIYA DAYANIKLI - UZUNLUK 36 CM Kullanım şartları: Mekanik riskler için koruyucu eldiven.  Isı ve ateş risklerine karşı koruyucu eldiven.  Kuru ortamda kullanım için:  Avuç içi güvenliği arttırmak ve ısı hissini azaltmak için takviye 
uygulanmıştır.  Temas ısısı (0'dan 4'e kadar): Eldivenin 100°C (Seviye 1) / 250°C (Seviye 2) / 350°C (Seviye 3) / 500°C (Seviye 4) ile temasa 15 saniye boyunca dayanma özelliği.  Eğer TDM kesilme seviyesi belirtilmişse (A'dan F'ye), bu kesilme direncinin referansıdır.  
Performans seviyeleri ve ilişkili simgeler her eldiven üzerinde belirtilmiştir.  Seviyeler yeni eldivenin avuç içinden (standart EN388 için) ve tüm katmanları içeren tüm eldivenden (standart EN407 için) elde edilmiştir.  Avuç içi 2 veya daha fazla katmandan yapılmış ise en dış 
kısmın performansını muhakkak yansıtmaz.  En etkisizden (seviye 1 veya A) en etkiliye (standarda göre 4, 5,6 ya da F) doğru sıralanmıştır.  0 seviyesi, eldivenin performansının kişi başına düşen minimum tehlikeden daha düşük olduğunu göstermektedir.  X: eldivenin teste 
tabi tutulmadığını veya test yönteminin eldiven tasarımı veya materyal nedeniyle geçersiz olduğunu göstermektedir.  Kullanım sırasında ve öncesinde eldiveninizin sağlam olmasına dikkat edin, gerekirse değiştirin.  Koruyucu giysilerin uygun boyda olduğundan emin olun.  
(tabloya bakınız): PART 1 Kullanım sınırları: Yukarıdaki kullanım talimatlarında belirlenen kullanım alanı dışında kullanmayın.  Bu eldiven kaynak işlerinde kullanılmamalıdır.  Nemli ortamlarda kullanılmak üzere tasarlanmamıştır,  Eldiveni oluşturan malzeme ve bileşenler, 
öngörülebilir kullanım koşullarında kullanıcının hijyeni veya sağlığı üzerinde zararlı etkileri olduğu bilinen veya şüphelenilen seviyelerde maddeler içermez.  Erimiş metalin sıçraması durumunda kullanıcı derhal işyerini terk etmeli ve eldiveni çıkarmalıdır. Erimiş metalin sıçraması 
durumunda eldiven tüm yanma riskini ortadan kaldıramayabilir.  Hareketli makineler tarafından kapılma riskinin söz konusu olması durumunda kullanılmamalıdır.  Performans seviyeleri laboratuvar ortamında gerçekleştirilen testlere dayanmasına rağmen bu testler sıcaklık, 
aşınma, dağılma gibi diğer çeşitli faktörlerin etkisinden dolayı gerçek çalışma ortamı koşullarıyla uyuşmayabilir. Saklama/Temizleme koşulları: Jel ve ışıktan uzak, serin ve kuru bir ortamda orijinal kutusu içinde saklayınız.  Kuru ve serin yerde ışıktan korunaklı şekilde 

saklandığı zaman tasarım performansı eskimeden ciddi oranda etkilenmez.  Bu model eldivenler için her hangi bir bakım şekli öngörülmemiştir.  Yıkanmaz. ZH 耐高温防护手套. 2.03.002: 500°C耐高温防割手套 - 长36厘米 使用说明: 机械风险防护手套。  抗热抗火防护手套。  

在干燥的环境下使用,  手掌经过加强，以提高安全性并减少热感。  接触性热源（从0到4）：手套在15秒可抵 抗100°C（1级）/250°C（2级）/350°C（3级）/500°C（4级）的直接接触。  如果标注了TDM切割等级（从A到F），则是指抗切割性的参考标准。  性能水平和相关的

示意符号标记在每个手套上。  关于新手套的掌心（EN388标准）和整个手套所有层（EN407标准）达到的水平。  当手掌部分至少由两层组成时，不一定能反映最外层的性能。  从最低性能（等级1或A）到最高性能（等级4或5或6或F，取决于标准）。  0 表示手套的性能等级

比给出个别危险最低等级更弱。  X : 表示未对手套进行试验，或是试验方法似乎不符合手套或材料设计的实际。  在每次使用前要先检查其完整性，必要时要进行更换。  确认设备的大小尺寸合适。  （见表）: PART 1 使用限制: 不得在用于除以下使用说明规定之外的用途 。  

该手套不得用于焊接活动  不适合在潮湿环境中使用  在可预见的使用条件下，构成手套的材料和部件不含已知或怀疑会对使用者的卫生或健康产生有害影响的物质。  如果有熔融金属飞溅，使用者必须立即离开工作场所并脱下手套。如果有熔融金属飞溅，手套可能无法消除所

有灼伤危险。  如有被运行中的机器卡住的风险，则不得使用。  性能等级以在实验室中所测得的试验结果为基础来确定，试验不一定能在温度、磨损、损坏等各种因素的影响上如实反映实际工作条件。 存放说明/清洗: 保存在原包装内，存放在阴凉干燥、防冻避光处。  如果在

阴凉干燥处避光保存，产品性能不会受到明显的老化影响。  这类手套毋需特殊保养。  不可水洗。 SL VAROVALNE ROKAVICE ZA ZAŠČITO PRED TOPLOTNIMI NEVARNOSTMI. TERK500 : ROKAVICA PROTI UREZNINAM IN VROČINI  500°C - DOLŽINE 36 CM 

Navodila za uporabo: Varovalne rokavice za zaščito pred mehanskimi nevarnostmi.  Varovalne rokavice za zaščito pred učinki toplote in ognja.  Za uporabo na suhem.  Na dlani je nameščena ojačitev za večjo varnost in zmanjšanje občutka vročine.  Kontaktna toplota (od 
0 do 4): Odpornost rokavice pri kontaktih s 100 °C (raven 1) / 250 °C (raven 2) / 350 °C (raven 3) / 500 °C (raven 4) za 15 sekund.  Raven odpornosti TDM  je navedena (A do F), se odnaša na odpornost proti urezninami.  Stopnje učinkovitosti in povezani piktogrami so 
navedeni na vsaki rokavici.  Pridobitev nivoja na dlani nove rokavice (EN388 standard) in celotne rokavice, vključno z vsemi sloji (standard EN407).  Ne odražajo nujno učinkovitosti najbolj zunanjega sloja, kadar je dlan sestavljena iz 2 ali več slojev.  In  segajo od manj 
učinkovite (stopnja 1 ali A) do najmočnejše (stopnje 4 ali 5 ali 6 v skladu s standardom).  0 pomeni, da so rokavice  na najnižjem nivoju performans in da nudijo minimalno zaščito v primeru nevarnosti.  X pomeni, da rokavice  niso preskušene ali da metoda preskušanja ne 
ustreza koncepciji rokavic ali materialu.  Pazite, da bodo rokavice vedno cele in nepoškodovane. Po potrebi jih zamenjajte z novimi.  Preverite, ali je ustrezne velikosti.  (glej tabelo): PART 1 Omejitev pri uporabi: Ne uporabljajte za namene, ki niso opredeljeni v zgornjih 
navodilih za uporabo.  Ta rokavica ni primerna za varjenje,  Ni namenjen za uporabo v mokrih pogojih,  Materiali in sestavni deli, ki sestavljajo rokavico, ne vsebujejo snovi, za katere je znano ali se sumi, da ima v predvidljivih pogojih uporabe škodljive učinke na higieno ali 
zdravje uporabnika.  V primeru brizganja staljene kovine mora uporabnik takoj zapustiti delovno mesto in sneti rokavico. V primeru brizganja staljene kovine rokavica morda ne bo ščitila pred vsemi tveganji opeklin.  Rokavice ne smete uporabljati v bližini gibljivih strojnih delov 
zaradi nevarnosti, da jih gibljivi deli stroja ne zajamejo.  Raven performansov temelji na rezultatih laboratorijskih preskusov, ki vedno ne odražajo dejanskih pogojev na delovnem mestu ( vplivov drugih dejavnikov kot so temperature, abrazije, obrabe in podobega). 
Hrambo/Ciščenje: Rokavice hranite v zračnem in suhem prostoru, proč od lepljivih in topljivih snovi in  svetlobe. Hranite jih v njihovi originalni embalaži..  Staranje bistveno ne vpliva na učinkovitost izdelka, če je le-ta shranjen proč od svetlobe, toplote in vlage.  Teh rokavic 

ni potrebno vzdrževati.  Ni primerno za pranje. ET SOOJUSE POOLT TEKITATAVA OHU EEST KAITSVAD KINDAD. TERK500 : SISSELÕIKEKINDAD JA KUNI 500°C KUUMUSKINDLAD KINDAD - PIKKUS 36 CM Kasutusjuhised: Kaitsekindad mehaaniliste riskide 
vastu.  Kaitsekinnas kuuma- ja tuleriskide vastu.  Kasutamiseks kuivas keskkonnas.  Ohutuse suurendamiseks ja kuumuse tundmise vähendamiseks on peopessa lisatud tugevdus.  Kontaktkuumus (0 kuni 4): Kinda vastupidavus otsesel kontaktil detailidega, mille temperatuur 
on 100°C (Tase 1), 250°C (Tase 2), 350°C (Tase 3), 500°C (Tase 4),15 sekundiks.  Kui on märgitud sisselõiketase TDM (A kuni F), siis tähistab see vastupidavust sisselõikamisele.  Igale kindale on märgitud tugevusnäitajad ja juurdekuuluv piktogramm.  Tasemed on mõõdetud 
uute kinnaste peopesal (standard EN 388) ja kogu kindal selle kõikidel kihtidel (standard EN407).  Kui peopesa on valmistatud 2 või enamast kihist, ei peegelda need tingimata kõige välimise kihi toimivust.  Need lähevad tõhususe kõige madalamast (1. või A tase) kõige 
kõrgema tasemeni (4. või 5. või 6. või F tase vastavalt standardile).  Tase 0 tähendab, et kinda kaitsevõime jääb allapoole vastava ohu kohta sätestatud miinimumi.  Märge X tähendab, et sõrmiku kohta ei ole vastavat katset teostatud või et antud sõrmikutele vastav test nende 
tegumoe või materjali tõttu ei sobi.  Kontrollige enne kasutamist ja selle kestel, et kindad oleksid terved, ja asendage need vajaduse.  Kontrollige, et kaitsevahendid on paraja suurusega.  (vt. tabel): PART 1 Kasutuspiirangud: Mitte kasutada väljaspool ülaltoodud juhistes 
määratletud kasutusala.  Kinnast ei tohi kasutada keevitustöödeks,  Ei ole ette nähtud niiskes keskkonnas kasutamiseks,  Kinda materjalid ja koostisosad ei sisalda aineid, mille sisaldus võiks teadaolevalt või eeldatavalt kasutaja tervisele või heaolule ettenähtud kasutuse 
korral kahjulikult mõjuda.  Sulametalli pritsmete korral peab kasutaja kohe töökohalt lahkuma ja kinda ära võtma. Sulametalli pritsmete korral ei pruugi kinnas kogu põletusohtu ära hoida.  Ei tohi kasutada, kui on liikuvate masinate vahele tõmbamise oht.  Toimivusastmed 
põhinevad laboratooriumitestidel, mis ei pruugi ilmtingimata kajastada tegelikke töötingimusi ja mille käigus kontrollitakse toote vastupidavust erinevatele faktoritele nagu temperatuur, kulumine, purustusjõud jne. Ladustamine/Puhastus: Säilitada originaalpakendis jahedas, 
kuivas ning külma ja valguse eest kaitstud kohas.  Kui rõivast hoitakse eemal valgusest, jahedas ja kuivas kohas, ei mõjuta vananemine selle kasutatavust märkimisväärselt.  Antud kindatüübi puhul ei soovitata kasutada ühtegi puhastusviisi.  Ei ole pestav. LV AIZSARGCIMDI 
PRET TERMORISKIEM. TERK500 : PRET IEGRIEŠANAS & KARSTUMA CIMDS 500°C - GARUMS 36 CM Lietošanas instrukcija: Aizsargcimdi mehāniskiem apdraudējumiem.  Aizsargcimds pret karstumu un uguni.  Lietošanai sausā vidē.  Plaukstas daļai ir uzklāts 
pastiprinājums, lai pastiprinātu drošību un samazinātu karstuma sajūtu.  Tiešs kontakts ar karstuma avotu (no 0 līdz 4): cimda spēja izturēt karstuma avotu ar temperatūru 100 °C apmērā (1. līmenis) / 250 °C (2. līmenis) / 350 °C (3. līmenis) / 500 °C (4. līmenis) 15 sekundes.  
Ja iegriešanas līmenis TDM ir norādīts (no A līdz F), tad tas attiecas uz iegriezuma izturības terminu.  Izturības līmenis un attiecīgā piktogramma ir attēloti uz katra cimda.  Līmeņi tiek sasniegti uz jauno cimdu plaukstas puses (standarta EN388) un uz visa cimda, ieskaitot 
visas kārtas (standarta EN407).  Tie neatspoguļo ārējās kārtas raksturlielumus, ja plaukstas daļa ir veidota no 2 vai vairāk slāņiem.  Tie ir sakārtoti no mazāk efektīviem (līmenis 1 vai A) līdz vairāk efektīviem (līmenis 4 vai 5, vai 6, vai F, atkarībā no normas).  0 norāda zemāku 
līmeni cimdam, kas ir kā minimums esošajam individuālajam riskam.  X: norāda uz to, ka cimdi nav testēti vai ka pārbaudes metode neatzīst cimda vai materiāla koncepciju.  Pirms cimdu lietošanas, kā arī to lietošanas laikā jāpārbauda, vai tie nav bojāti. Ja nepieciešams, 
cimdi jānomaina pret jaunu pāri.  Pārbaudīt, vai ierīces ir piemērota izmēra.  (skatīt tabulu): PART 1 Lietošanas termiņi: Neizmantojiet ārpus lietošanas jomas, kas minēta zemāk esošajos norādījumos.  Šie cimdi nav piemērots metināšanas darbībām.  Nav paredzēti lietošanai 
mitros apstākļos,  Materiāli un komponenti, kas veido cimdu, nesatur vielas tādā daudzumā, par kuru ir zināms vai ir aizdomas, ka tām ir negatīva ietekme uz lietotāja higiēnu vai veselību paredzamajos lietošanas apstākļos.  Izkausēta metāla šļakatas gadījumā lietotājam 
nekavējoties jāatstāj darba vieta un jānovelk cimdi. Izkausēta metāla izšļakstīšanās gadījumā cimdi var nenovērst visus apdeguma riskus.  Neizmantojiet, ja kustīgās ierīces var ieraut.  Tehnisko rādītāju līmeņi balstās uz laboratorijā veikto izmēģinājumu rezultātiem. Šie 
izmēģinājumi ne vienmēr atspoguļo reālos apstākļus darba vietā, kurus var ietekmēt tādi faktori kā temperatūra, abrāzija, cimdu nolietošanās pakāpe u.c. Glabāšanas/Tīrīšanas: Uzglabāt vēsumā un sausumā, pasargātus no sala un gaismas oriģinālajos iesaiņojumos.  Ja 

izstrādājumu glabā tumšā, vēsā un sausā vietā, novecošana būtiski neietekmē ekspluatācijas raksturlielumus.  Šiem cimdu veidiem nav nepieciešama nekāda īpaša kopšana.  Nav mazgājams. LT APSAUGINĖS PIRŠTINĖS NUO ŠILUMINIŲ PAVOJŲ. TERK500 : ĮPJOVIMUI 
IR 500° C KARŠČIUI ATSPARIOS PIRŠTINĖS – 36 CM ILGIS Naudojimo instrukcija: Apsauginės pirštinės nuo mechaninių pavojų.  Apsauginės pirštinės nuo karščio ir ugnies pavojaus.  Naudojimui sausoje vietoje.  Ant delno yra sutvirtinimas, kad pirštinės užtikrintų didesnį 
saugumą ir mažiau jaustųsi karštis.  Kontaktinė šiluma (nuo 0 iki 4): pirštinių atsparumas 100 °C (1 lygis) / 250 °C (2 lygis) / 350 °C (3 lygis) / 500 °C (4 lygis) kontaktuojant 15 sekundžių.  Jei LAM  įpjovimo lygis yra nustatytas (nuo A iki F), tai yra nuoroda atsparumo įpjovimui 
atžvilgiu.  Susiję eksploatacinių savybių lygiai ir piktogramos yra pažymėtos ant kiekvienos pirštinės.  Lygiai matyti naujų pirštinių delno srityje (pagal standartą EN388) ir ant visos pirštinės, įskaitant visus sluoksnius (pagal standartą EN407).  Tai nebūtinai reiškia išorinio 
sluoksnio našumą, kai pirštinės delnas yra sudarytas iš 2 ar daugiau sluoksnių.  Jie išdėstyti nuo mažiausio efektyvumo (1 ar A lygis) iki labiausiai efektyvaus (nuo  4 ar 5, ar 6, ar F priklausomai nuo standarto).  „0“ reiškia, kad pirštinių apsaugos lygis yra mažesnis už minimalų 
konkrečiam asmeniniam pavojui.  X“ reiškia, kad pirštinėms nebuvo atliktas bandymas arba, kad bandymo metodas netinka šių pirštinių konstrukcijai ar medžiagai.  užtikrinkite pirštinių vientisumą, prireikus jas pakeiskite.  Įsitikinkite, kad asmeninės apsaugos priemonių dydis 
yra tinkamas.  (žr.lentelę): PART 1 Naudojimo apribojimai: Naudokite tik pagal paskirtį, nurodytą toliau esančiose naudojimo instrukcijose.  Šių pirštinių negalima naudoti suvirinimo darbams.  Nėra skirtos naudoti drėgnomis sąlygomis,  Pirštinę sudarančiose medžiagose ir 
sudedamosiose dalyse nėra tokių medžiagų kiekių, kurie, kaip žinoma ar įtariama, gali turėti kenksmingą poveikį naudotojo higienai ar sveikatai numatomomis naudojimo sąlygomis.  Jei išsilydęs metalas ima taškytis, naudotojas turi iš karto išeiti iš darbo vietos ir nusimauti 
pirštines. Jei išsilydęs metalas ima taškytis, pirštinės gali nepašalinti viso nusideginimų pavojaus.  Negali būti naudojama, jei išlieka pavojus būti įtrauktam judančios mašinos.  Kokybės lygiai pagrįsti rezultatais, gautais po bandymų laboratorijoje, kurie nebūtinai atspindi realias 
darbo vietos sąlygas, įvairių kitų veiksnių, tokių kaip temperatūra, nusigramdymas, sugadinimas ir t. t., poveikį. Laikymo/Valymo: Laikyti originaliose pakuotėse vėsiose sausose patalpose, toliau nuo šalčio ir šviesos.  Ji sukurta taip, kad jos neveiktų laikas, jeigu laikoma 

atokiai nuo šviesos, vėsioje ir sausoje vietoje.  Šiam pirštinių tipui nėra reikalinga jokia konkreti priežiūra.  Negalima plauti. SV SKYDDSHANDSKAR MOT TERMISKA RISKER. TERK500 : HANDSKE FÖR SKYDD MOT SKÄRSÅR OCH VÄRME 500°C - LÄNGD 36 CM 
Användning: Skyddshandskar för mekaniska risker.  Skyddshandskar mot risker med värme och eld.  För användning i torr miljö.  En förstärkning appliceras på handflatan för att öka säkerheten och minska känslan av värme.  Kontaktvärme (från 0 till 4): Handskens 
motståndsförmåga vid kontakt med 100 °C (nivå 1), 250 °C (nivå 2), 350 °C (nivå 3)/ eller 500 °C (nivå 4) i 15 sekunder.  Om skärnivån TDM är indikerad (från A till F) avser det beständigheten mot skärning.  Pretandanivån och dithörande piktogram finns märkta på varje 
handske.  Nivåerna har tagits från den nya handskens handflata (standard EN388) och för hela handsken med alla lager inkluderade (standard EN407).  De avspeglar inte nödvändigtvis prestandan hos det yttersta lagret när handflatan består av två eller fler lager.  De är 
ordnade från de med lägst prestanda (nivå 1 eller A) till de med högst (nivå 4 eller 5 eller 6 eller F beroende på standard).  0 anger att handsken har egenskaper som inte är tillräckliga för personlig skyddsutrustning.  X :anger att handsken inte provats eller att provning utförts 
på ett sätt som ger fullgod utvärdering av handsken och dess material.  Kontrollera handskarna före och under användningen. Byt dem mot nya vid behov.  Verifiera att storleken är rätt.  (se tabell): PART 1 Begränsningar: Använd inte till annat än vad som är beskrivet i 
användningsinstruktionerna ovan.  Denna handske är inte lämplig för svetsning.  Är inte avsedd för användning i våta förhållanden,  De material och komponenter som handsken består av innehåller inte ämnen i halter som är kända för eller misstänks ha negativa effekter på 
användarens hygien eller hälsa under de förutsägbara användningsförhållandena.  I händelse av stänk av smält metall ska användaren omedelbart lämna arbetsplatsen och ta av sig handsken. I händelse av stänk av smält metall kanske handsken inte eliminerar alla risker 
för brännskador.  Får ej användas när det finns risk att fastna i rörliga maskiner.  Prestandanivån baseras på tester som genomförs i laboratoriemiljö och återspeglar därmed inte alltid verkligheten. Faktorer såsom temperaturer, nötning, bristning osv. skulle kunna påverka 
dessa resultat. Förvaring/Rengöring: Förvaras i sin originalförpackning, svalt och torrt, frost- och ljusskyddat.  Designens prestanda påverkas inte särskilt mycket av åldrande om det förvaras från ljus på en sval och torr plats.  Dessa typer av handskar kräver inget särskilt 

underhåll.  Kan ej tvättas. DA BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER MOD TERMISKE RISICI. TERK500 : SKÆREHANDSKE OG VARMEBESKYTTENDE 500 °C – LÆNGDE 36 CM Brugsanvisning: Beskyttelseshandsker mod mekaniske risici.  Beskyttelseshandske mod risiko 
for varme og ild.  Til anvendelse i tørt miljø.  Håndfladen er forstærket for at øge sikkerheden og reducere varmefølelsen.  Varmekontakt (fra 0 til 4): Handskens evne til at modstå direkte kontakt i 15 sekunder ved 100°C (Trin 1), 250°C (Trin 2), 350°C (Trin 3)/ eller 500°C 
(Trin 4).  Hvis TDM snitniveauet er angivet (fra A til F), er det en reference vedrørende skæremodstanden.  Ydeevneniveauer og det tilhørende piktogram er markeret på hver handske.  Niveauerne er opnået på nye handskers håndflade (norm EN388) og på hele handsken 
inklusive alle lag (norm EN407).  De afspejler ikke nødvendigvis ydelsen af det yderste lag, når håndfladen er fremstillet af 2 eller flere lag.  De går fra det mindst effektive (niveau 1 eller A) til det mest effektive (niveau 4 eller 5 eller 6 eller F ifølge normen).  0 angiver, at 
handsken har et ydelsesniveau, der er mindre end det minimum, der er angivet for hver enkeltt fareklasse.  X : Angiver, at handsken ikke er efterprøvet, eller at prøvemetoden ikke synes at passe til handskernes eller materialets design.  Sørg for, at handskerne er hele før og 
efter anvendelse, udskift dem om nødvendigt.  Kontrollér, at anordningerne har den korrekte størrelse.  (se tabel): PART 1 Anvendelsesbegrænsninger: Må ikke bruges til andre formål end der er defineret i ovenstående instruktioner.  Denne handske er ikke egnet til 
svejseaktiviteter.  Er ikke beregnet til brug under våde forhold,  De materialer og komponenter, der indgår i handsken, indeholder ikke stoffer i niveauer, der er kendt for eller mistænkt for at have skadelige virkninger på brugerens hygiejne eller sundhed under de forudsigelige 
anvendelsesforhold.  I tilfælde af stænk af smeltet metal skal brugeren straks forlade arbejdsstedet og tage handsken af. I tilfælde af stænk af smeltet metal eliminerer handsken muligvis ikke alle risici for forbrænding.  Må ikke anvendes, hvis der er risiko for nap fra maskiner 
i bevægelse.  Ydelsesniveauet er baseret på resultater af forsøg på laboratorium, hvilket ikke nødvendigvis afspejler de virkelige forhold på arbejdsstedet, ud fra indflydelse fra diverse andre faktorer såsom temperatur, afslibning, slid, etc... Opbevarings/Rengørings: Opbevar 
dem køligt og tørt, i sikkerhed for frost og lys, i deres originalemballage.  Designets ydeevne bliver ikke markant påvirket med alderen, hvis det opbevares tørt og køligt, og beskyttes mod lys.  Der kræves ikke noget særskilt vedligehold for denne type handsker.  Ikke vaskbar. 
FI SUOJAKÄSINEET KUUMUUTTA VASTAAN. TERK500 : VIILLOILTA SUOJAAVAT JA 500 °C:N KUUMUUDEN KESTÄVÄT KÄSINEET - PITUUS 36 CM Käyttöohjeet: Mekaanisilta vaaroilta suojaavat käsineet.  Kuumuudelta ja tulelta suojaava käsine.  Tarkoitettu 
kuiviin käyttöympäristöihin.  Kämmenessä on vahvike, joka vahvistaa turvallisuutta ja vähentää lämmön tunnetta.  Kosketuslämpö (0-4): Käsineen kyky kestää lämpöä suorassa kosketuksessa osien kanssa 100 °C:n (taso 1), 250 °C:n (taso 2), 350 °C:n (taso 3)/ tai 500 °C:n 
(taso 4) lämpötilassa 15 sekunnin ajan.  Leikkautumisenkestotaso TDM (A-F, jos ilmoitettu), kertoo leikkautumiskestävyyden.  Käsineeseen on merkitty suorituskykytasot liittyvine kuvakkeineen.  Tasot saavutetaan käsineen kämmenosassa (standardi EN388) ja koko 
käsineessä sen kaikissa kerroksissa (standardi EN407). Katso oheinen taulukko.  Ne eivät välttämättä vastaa uloimman kerroksen suorituskykyä, kun kämmenosa koostuu kahdesta tai useammasta kerroksesta.  Luokitusjärjestys on minimisuojauksesta (taso 1 tai A) 
maksimisuojaukseen (taso 4 tai 5 tai 6 tai F, standardista riippuen).  0 tarkoittaa, että käsineen suojaustaso on minimitasoa alhaisempi kyseisen vaaran kohdalla.  X : tarkoittaa, että käsinettä ei ole testattu tai että testausmenetelmä ei sovellu käsineen materiaalille tai 
suunniteltuun käyttötarkoitukseen.  Tarkkaile käsineiden kuntoa ennen käyttöä ja sen jälkeen. Vaihda tarvittaessa.  Varmista että välineet ovat sopivan kokoiset.  (katso taulukko): PART 1 Käyttörajoitukset: Älä käytä yllä annetuista ohjeista poikkeavalla tavalla.  Tämä käsine 
ei sovellu hitsaukseen.  Ei ole tarkoitettu käytettäväksi märissä olosuhteissa,  Käsineen materiaalit ja komponentit eivät sisällä aineita, joiden tiedetään tai epäillään vaikuttavan haitallisesti käyttäjän hygieniaan tai terveyteen ennakoitavissa olevissa käyttöolosuhteissa.  Jos 
sulaa metallia roiskuu, käyttäjän on poistuttava välittömästi työpisteestä ja riisuttava käsine. Jos sulaa metallia roiskuu, käsine ei välttämättä poista kaikkia palovammavaaroja.  Käyttö on kielletty, jos liikkuvat koneenosat voivat aiheuttaa takertumisriskin.  Suojaustasoluokitus 
perustuu laboratoriokokeissa saatuihin tuloksiin, jotka eivät erilaisten muiden tekijöiden (esim. lämpötila, hankaus, kuluminen jne.) takia välttämättä vastaa todellisia työoloja. Säilytystä/Puhdistusta: Säilytä ilmastoidussa ja kuivassa paikassa pakkaselta ja valolta suojattuna 

alkuperäispakkauksessaan.  Ikääntyminen ei vaikuta merkittävästi takin suorituskykyyn, jos sitä säilytetään viileässä ja kuivassa sekä valolta suojatussa paikassa.  Ei erityisiä puhdistus- tai hoito-ohjeita.  Ei voi pestä. NO VERNEHANSKER MOT VARMERISIKO. TERK500 : 
ANTI-CUT OG VARMEBESTANDIG HANSKE 500 ° C - LENGDE 36 CM Brukerinstrukser: Vernehansker for mekaniske farer.  Vernehanske mot risiko for varme og brann.  For bruk i tørre omgivelser.  Håndflaten er forsterket for å øke sikkerheten og redusere varmefølelsen.  
Kontaktvarme (fra 0 til 4): Hanskens evne til å motstå direkte kontakt med deler på 100 °C (nivå 1), 250 °C (nivå 2), 350 °C (nivå 3), 500 °C (nivå 4) i 15 sekunder.  Hvis TDM-riftnivået er indikert (fra A til F), refererer dette til riftmotstand.  Ytelsesnivåene og tilhørende piktogram 
er merket på hver hanske.  Nivåene oppnås på håndflaten til nye hansker (standard EN388) og på hele hansken, inkludert alle lag (standard EN407).  De reflekterer ikke nødvendigvis ytelsen til det ytterste laget, siden håndflaten er laget av 2 eller flere lag.  De spenner fra 
det minst effektive (nivå 1 eller A) til det mest effektive (nivå 4 eller 5 eller 6 eller F i henhold til standard).  0 indikerer at hansken har et ytelsesnivå som er lavere enn minimumet for den gitte individuelle faren.  X: indikerer at hansken ikke er testet, eller at testmetoden ikke 
ser ut til å være egnet på grunn av hanskens eller materialets design.  Forsikre deg om at hanskene er integrerte før og under bruk, og bytt dem ut om nødvendig.  Kontroller at enhetene har riktig størrelse.  (Se tabell): PART 1 Bruksbegrensninger: Ikke bruk utenfor 
bruksområdet definert i bruksanvisningen ovenfor.  Denne hansken er ikke egnet for sveiseaktiviteter.  Er ikke beregnet for bruk under våte forhold,  Materialene og komponentene som hansken består av, inneholder ikke stoffer i nivåer som er kjent for eller mistenkes for å 
ha negative effekter på brukerens hygiene eller helse under de forutsigbare bruksforholdene.  Ved sprut av smeltet metall skal brukeren umiddelbart forlate arbeidsplassen og ta av seg hansken. Ved sprut av smeltet metall er det ikke sikkert at hansken eliminerer all risiko for 
forbrenning.  Må ikke brukes der det er fare for inneslutning ved å flytte maskineri.  Ytelsesnivåene er basert på laboratorietestresultater, som ikke nødvendigvis gjenspeiler faktiske forhold på arbeidsplassen på grunn av påvirkning fra forskjellige andre faktorer, som temperatur, 
slitasje, nedbrytning, etc... Lagringsinstruks/Rengjørings: Oppbevares på et kjølig, tørt sted beskyttet mot frost og lys i originalemballasjen.  Designets ytelse påvirkes ikke vesentlig av elde, dersom det oppbevares borte fra lys på et kjølt og svalt sted.  Ingen spesiell 
vedlikehold anbefales for denne typen hansker.  Ikke vaskbar.  

AR قفازات واقية ضد المخاطر الحرارية.  TERK500 : قفازات مضادة للقطع ومضادة للحرارة بدرجة  500 درجة مئوية وطول 36 سم تعليمات الاستخدام: قفازات واقية للحماية من المخاطر الميكانيكية.  قفازات واقية ضد مخاطر الحرارة والنار.  للاستخدام في البيئات 
درجة   500( / أو 3درجة )المستوى  350( أو 2درجة )المستوى  250( أو 1مئوية )المستوى  100(: قدرة القفاز على مقاومة الملامسة المباشرة عند درجة 4إلى   0الجافة.  يتم وضع دعامة على راحة اليد لتعزيز السلامة وتقليل الشعور بالحرارة  ملامسة الحرارة )من 

وعلى جميع  ( EN388القفازات الجديدة )للمعيار  إلى درجة مقاومة القطع.  توضع علامات على كل قفاز تدل على مستويات الأداء والرسوم التوضيحية المرتبطة بها.  توجد مستويات على كفوف"( Fإلى "" Aمن ") TDMثانية.  يشُير مستوى القطع  15( لمدة 4)المستوى 
اعتمادًا على نوع المعيار(.   "  Fأو "  6أو   5أو   4إلى الأكثر فعالية )من "( Aأو " 1ية )المستوى فهي لا تعكس بالضرورة أداء الطبقة الخارجية عندما تكون راحة اليد مصنوعة من طبقتين أو أكثر.  ترُتَّب هذه المستويات من الأقل فعال(.  EN407طبقات القفاز المدرجة )للمعيار 

ازات خاصتك سليمة قبل وأثناء استخدامها، وقم  تشير إلى أن القفاز لم يخضع للاختبار أو أن طريقة الاختبار غير مناسبة بسبب تصميم القفازات أو المادة المستخدمة.  تأكد من أن القف: X" إلى أن القفاز لديه مستوى أداء أقل من الحد الأدنى للخطورة الفردية المعطاة.  0يشير "
باستبدالها إذا لزم الأمر.  تأكد من أن السترات ذات مقاسات مناسبة.  )انظر الجدول(:  PART 1 قيود الاستخدام: تجنب الاستخدام خارج نطاق الاستخدام المحدد في التعليمات أعلاه.  هذا القفاز غير مناسب لأنشطة اللحام.  وهو غير مخصص أيضا للاستخدام في الظروف 

ى نظافة أو صحة المستخدم في ظل ظروف الاستخدام المتوقعة.   في حالة حدوث تناثر من المعدن المنصهر، ينبغي على المستخدم مغادرة  الرطبة،  لا تحتوي المواد والمكونات التي يتكون منها القفاز على مواد بمستويات من المعروف أن لها أو يشتبه في أن لها آثار ضارة عل
  ما يكون هناك خطر من الوقوع نتيجة نقل الآلات.  تعتمد مستويات الأداء على نتائج الاختبارات المعملية التي لا تعكس بالضرورة الظروفمكان العمل على الفور وخلع القفاز. في حالة تناثر المعدن المنصهر، قد لا يزيل القفاز جميع مخاطر الحروق.  لا ينبغي أن تسُتخدم عند

ن هذه المنتجات في عبواتها الأصلية في مكان بارد وجاف بعيدًا عن الصقيع والضوء.  لا يتأثر أداء التصميم بشكل ملحوظ بالتقادم إذا   الحقيقية الموجودة في مكان العمل؛ وذلك بسبب تأثير العوامل المختلفة الأخرى كدرجة الحرارة والتآكل والتبديد ... تعليمات التخزين/التنظيف: تخُزَّ
 ما تم حفظه بعيدًا عن الضوء في مكان بارد وجاف.  لا يوصى بأي صيانة خاصة لهذه الأنواع من القفازات.  غير قابل للغسل  

 

PART 3 
FR Performances : Conforme aux exigences essentielles du Règlement EPI (UE) 2016/425 et aux normes ci-dessous. La déclaration de conformité est accessible sur le site internet www.deltaplus.eu dans les données du produit. Pour chaque produit, le détail de ses 

performances et du ou des Organisme(s) d'évaluation de Conformité sont disponibles sur la Déclaration de Conformité. - EN Performances : Comply with the essential requirements of PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and the below standards. The declaration of conformity 

can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. For each product, details of its performance and of the Conformity Assessment Body(ies) are available on the Declaration of Conformity. - IT Prestazioni : Conformi alle specifiche essenziali del  
Regolamento (UE) 2016/425 EPI ed alle norme elencate in seguito. La dichiarazione di conformità è accessibile sul sito internet www.deltaplus.eu a livello di dati prodotto. Per ogni prodotto, i dettagli delle sue prestazioni e degli Organismi di Valutazione della Conformità sono 
disponibili sulla Dichiarazione di Conformità. - ES Prestaciones : De acuerdo con las exigencias esenciales de la Reglamentación (UE) 2016/425 EPI y con las normas a continuación. La declaración de conformidad se encuentra en el sitio web www.deltaplus.eu en la sección 

de datos del producto. Para cada producto, los detalles de su rendimiento y de los Organismos de Evaluación de Conformidad están disponibles en la Declaración de Conformidad. - PT Desempenho : Em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais do Regulamento (UE) 
2016/425 EPI e as normas abaixo. Pode consultar a declaração de conformidade na página Internet www.deltaplus.eu nos dados do produto. Os detalhes de desempenho e do ou dos Organismos de Avaliação de conformidade de cada produto estão disponíveis na 

Declaração de conformidade. - NL Prestaties : Voldoen aan de essentiële vereisten van Verordening (EEG) 2016/425 PBM en de onderstaande normen. De verklaring van overeenstemming kan geraadpleegd worden op de website www.deltaplus.eu in de productgegevens. 

Voor elk product zijn de details van de prestaties en van de conformiteitsbeoordelingsinstantie(s) beschikbaar in de conformiteitsverklaring. - DE Leistungswerte : Entspricht den wesentlichen Anforderungen der PSA EU-Verordnung 2016/425 und den folgenden Normen. Die 

Konformitätserklärung kann in den Produktdaten auf der Website www.deltaplus.eu heruntergeladen werden. Für jedes Produkt finden Sie in der Konformitätserklärung Angaben zu seiner Leistung und zu der/den Konformitätsbewertungsstelle(n). - PL Właściwości : Zgodnie 
z podstawowymi wymaganiami rozporządzenia 2016/425 (UE) IOO oraz poniższymi normami. Deklaracja zgodności jest dostępna na stronie www.deltaplus.eu w informacjach o produkcie. W przypadku każdego produktu szczegóły dotyczące zapewnianej ochrony oraz oceny 
jednostki bądź jednostek oceniających zgodność są podawane na deklaracji zgodności.  - CS Vlastnosti : Splňuje základní požadavky evropské směrnice 2016/425 OOP a dále také požadavky níže uvedených norem. Prohlášení o shodě najdete na webu www.deltaplus.eu 

v části s technickými údaji výrobku. U každého výrobku jsou v prohlášení o shodě uvedeny podrobnosti o jeho výkonnosti a o orgánu (orgánech) posuzování shody. - SK Výkonnosti : V súlade so základnými požiadavkami nariadenia (EÚ) 2016/425 OOPP a nižšie uvedenými 

normami. Vyhlásenie o zhode je k dispozícii na webovej lokalite www.deltaplus.eu v časti Informácie o výrobku. Pre každý výrobok sú informácie o jeho výkonnosti a orgáne(-och) posudzovania zhody dostupné na vyhlásení o zhode. - HU Védelmi szintek : Megfelel a 2016/425 
EU EVE Rendelet alapvető követelményeinek és az alábbi szabványoknak. A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat a www.deltaplus.eu honlapon, a termékadatok között érhető el. Az egyes termékek teljesítményére és a megfelelőségértékelő testület(ek)re vonatkozó adatok a 

megfelelőségi nyilatkozatban találhatók. - RO Performanţe : Conform cerințelor esențiale ale Regulamentului (UE) 2016/425 EIP și standardelor de mai jos. Declarația de conformitate poate fi accesată pe site-ul web www.deltaplus.eu, împreună cu datele produsului. Pentru 

fiecare produs, detaliile privind performanțele acestuia și cele privind organismul (organismele) de evaluare a conformității sunt disponibile în declarația de conformitate. - EL Επιδόσεις : Συμμόρφωση με τις βασικές απαιτήσεις του Κανονισμού (ΕΕ) 2016/425 Μ.Α.Π. και των 
κατωτέρω προτύπων.  Η δήλωση συμμόρφωσης είναι προσβάσιμη στον δικτυακό τόπο internet www.deltaplus.eu μέσα στα δεδομένα του προϊόντος. Για κάθε προϊόν, οι λεπτομέρειες των επιδόσεων και του/των φορέα/ων εκτίμησης της συμμόρφωσης διατίθενται στη Δήλωση 

Συμμόρφωσης. - HR Performanse : U skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima Direktive (EU) 2016/425 OZO i niže navedenih normi. Izjava o sukladnosti dostupna je na internetskoj stranici www.deltaplus.eu u dijelu o podatcima o proizvodu. Za svaki proizvod, pojedinosti o njegovoj 

učinkovitosti i o tijelima za ocjenu sukladnosti dostupne su u Izjavi o sukladnosti. - UK Робочі характеристики : відповідає основним вимогам Регламенту (ЄС) 2016/425 ЗІЗ та стандартам, наведеним нижче. Декларація відповідності доступна на веб-сайті 

www.deltaplus.eu в даних про продукт. Для кожного продукту детальна інформація про його характеристики та орган(и) з оцінки відповідності міститься в Декларації про відповідність. - RU Рабочие характеристики : Cоответствуют основным требованиям 
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Предписания (ЕС) 2016/425 СИЗ и приводимым ниже стандартам. Декларация соответствия доступна на веб-сайте www.deltaplus.eu в разделе с данными изделия. Сведения о технических характеристиках изделия и организациях, проводивших его 

сертификацию, содержатся в Декларации соответствия изделия. - TR Performans : 2016/425 Yönetmeliğinin (AB) KKD ve aşağıdaki standartların esas gerekliliklerine uyumluluk. Uygunluk bildirimine www.deltaplus.eu internet sitesinde ürün bilgilerinden ulaşılabilir. Her 

üründe performans ve Uyumluluk Değerlendirme Kurumunun (Kurumlarının) ayrıntıları Uyumluluk Beyanı içinde bulunabilir. - ZH 性能 : 符合2016/425（欧盟）指令和下列标准的基本规范要求。 符合标准的声明可在网站www.deltaplus.eu的产品数据部分查看。对于每种产品

，其性能与合格评定机构的信息可在符合性声明中找到。 - SL Performansi : Izpolnjuje bistvene zahteve Uredbe (EU) št. 2016/425 OZO in spodaj navedene standarde. Izjava o skladnosti je na voljo na spletni strani www.deltaplus.eu pri podatkih o izdelku. Za vsak izdelek so 

podrobnosti o njegovem delovanju in o organu(-ih) za ugotavljanje skladnosti na voljo v izjavi o skladnosti. - ET Omadused : Vastab määruse (EL) 2016/425 IVM põhinõuetele ja alljärgnevalt nimetatud standarditele. Vastavusdeklaratsioon on kättesaadav veebisaidil 

www.deltaplus.eu tooteandmete rubriigis. Iga toote tõhususe ja selle tüübivastavust hinnanud asutuse detailne info on saadaval tüübivastavuse deklaratsioonis. - LV Tehniskie rādītāji : Atbilst Regulas (ES) 2016/425 IAL pamatprasībām un zemāk esošajiem standartiem. 

Atbilstības apliecinājums ir pieejams interneta vietnē www.deltaplus.eu, sadaļā par produkta informāciju. Sīkāka informācija par katru produktu un atbilstības novērtēšanas iestādi(-ēm) ir pieejama atbilstības deklarācijā. - LT Parametrai : Atitinka esminius Reglamento 2016/425 

AAP reikalavimus ir toliau nurodytas normas. Atitikties deklaraciją galima rasti internetiniame puslapyje www.deltaplus.eu prie gaminio duomenų. Kiekvieno produkto našumo ir atitikties vertinimo įstaigos (-ų) informaciją rasite Atitikties deklaracijoje. - SV Prestanda : Stämmer 
överens med de väsentliga kraven i Kommissionens förordning (EU) nr 2016/425 PSS och normerna nedan. Förklaringen om överensstämmelse finns i produktuppgifterna på internet på www.deltaplus.eu. För varje produkt finns uppgifter om dess prestanda och om 

organet/organen för bedömning av överensstämmelse i försäkran om överensstämmelse. - DA Ydelse : I overensstemmelse med de væsentligste krav i Forordning (EU) 2016/425 PVS og nedenstående standarder. Overensstemmelsesdeklarationen er tilgængelig på 

internetstedet www.deltaplus.eu under produktdata. For hvert produkt findes oplysninger om dets ydeevne og om overensstemmelsesvurderingsorganet/overensstemmelsesvurderingsorganerne i overensstemmelseserklæringen. - FI Ominaisuudet : Asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 
SSJ ja jäljempänä olevien standardien olennaisten vaatimusten mukaiset. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakutus löytyy internet-osoitteesta www.deltaplus.eu tuotteen tietojen yhteydestä. Yksityiskohtaiset tiedot kunkin tuotteen suorituskyvystä ja vaatimustenmukaisuuden 

arviointilaitoksesta (-laitoksista) ovat saatavilla vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksessa. - NO Ytelsen til : Oppfyller de grunnleggende kravene i forordning (EU) 2016/425 PVU og standardene nedenfor. EU-samsvarserklæringen finner du på nettsiden www.deltaplus.eu i dataene 
til produktet. For hvert produkt er detaljer om dets ytelse og samsvarsvurderingsorganet(ene) tilgjengelig i samsvarserklæringen. -  

 AR الأداء : الأداء: الامتثال للمتطلبات الأساسية للوائح 425/2016 )الأوروبية( والمعايير .التالية ويمكن الاطلاع على إعلان المطابقة على الموقع www.deltaplus.eu في بيانات المنتجتتوافر تفاصيل أداء كل منتج وجهة )جهات( تقييم توافق المنتج بإقرار التوافق.  
 

 

FR Règlement (UE) 2016/425 - EN REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 - IT REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - ES REGLAMENTACIÓN (UE) 2016/425 - PT REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - NL VERORDENING (EU) 2016/425 - DE EU-Verordnung 2016/425 
- PL ROZPORZĄDZENIE (UE) 2016/425 - CS NAŘÍZENÍ (EU) 2016/425 - SK NARIADENIE (EÚ) 2016/425 - HU 2016/425/EU RENDELET - RO REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 - EL ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΣ (ΕΕ) 2016/425 - HR UREDBA (EZ) 2016/425 - UK 

РЕГЛАМЕНТ (ЄС) 2016/425 - RU ПОСТАНОВЛЕНИЕ (ЕС) 2016/425 - TR 2016/425 DÜZENLEMESİ (AB) - ZH 法规（UE）2016/425 - SL UREDBA (EU) 2016/425 - ET MÄÄRUS (EL) 2016/425 - LV NOLIKUMS (ES) 2016/425 - LT REGLAMENTAS 

(ES) 2016/425 - SV FÖRORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - DA FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - FI ASETUS (EU) 2016/425 - NO FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 -  

AR  اللائحةEU( 2016/425)  
 

  EN ISO 21420:2020 FR Exigences Générales pour les gants de protection. - EN General requirements - IT Requisiti generali per i guanti di protezione - ES Exigencias generales - PT Exigências gerais - NL algemene eisen - DE Allgemeine 
Anforderungen für Handschuhe - PL Wymagania ogólne dla rękawic ochronnych - CS Všeobecné požadavky a metody zkoušení - SK Všeobecné podmienky - HU Védőkesztyűkre vonatkozó általános követelmények - RO Mănuși de protecție. 
Cerințe generale și metode de încercare - EL Γενικές Απαιτήσεις για τα γάντια προστασίας - HR Opći zahtjevi za zaštitne rukavice - UK Загальні вимоги до захисних рукавичок - RU Общие требования к защитным перчаткам. - TR Genel 

gereksinimler - ZH 防护手套的一般性要求。 - SL Splošne zahteve za varovalne rokavice. - ET Üldnõuded kaitsekinnastele. - LV Vispārīgās prasības aizsargcimdiem - LT Bendrieji reikalavimai - SV Allmänna krav för skyddshandskar - DA Generelle 

krav til beskyttelseshandsker. - FI Yleisvaatimukset suojakäsineille. - NO Generelle krav til vernehansker. - J84 FR Niveau de performance - Temps de pénétration - EN Level of performance - Time of penetration - IT Livello di prestazioni - Tempo 
di penetrazione - ES Nivel de desempeño - Tiempo de penetración - PT Nível de desempenho - Tempo de penetração - NL Prestatieniveau - Doordringtijd - DE Leistungsniveau - Durchdringungszeit - PL Poziom wydajności - Czas przenikania - CS 
Úroveň ochrany – doba penetrace - SK Úroveň účinnosti - Doba prieniku - HU Teljesítményszint - Átszivárgási idő - RO Nivel de performanță - Timp de pătrundere - EL Επίπεδο απόδοσης - Χρόνος διείσδυσης - HR Razina učinkovitosti - vrijeme 

probijanja - UK Рівень продуктивності - час проникнення - RU Уровень эффективности - Время пенетрации - TR Performans seviyesi - Penetrasyon süresi - ZH 性能级别 - 渗透时间 - SL Nivo performans - Čas prodiranja - ET Toimivustase - 

Läbitungivusaeg - LV Veiktspējas līmenis - Caurlaidības laiks - LT Kokybės lygis - skverbimosi laikas - SV Prestandanivå - Penetreringstid - DA Ydelsesniveau - Gennemtrængningstid - FI Suorituskyky - Läpäisyaika - NO Ytelsesnivå - 

Gjennombruddstid - A92 FR Dextérité (de 1 à 5) - EN Dexterity (from 1 to 5) - IT La destrezza (da 1 a 5) - ES La dexteridad (de 1 a 5) - PT A destreza (entre 1 e 5) - NL Handzaamheid (van 1 tot 5) - DE Bewegungsfreiraum (von 1 bis 5) - PL 
Zręczność (od 1 do 5) - CS Úchopová schopnost (1 až 5) - SK Zručnosť (od 1 do 5) - HU Fogásbiztonság (1-tól 5-ig) - RO Dexteritate (de la 1 la 5) - EL Στην επιδεξιότητα (από 1 έως 5) - HR Spretnost (od 1 do 4) - UK Вправність (від 1 до 5) - RU 
Мастерство (от 1 до 5) - TR Ustalık (1'dan 5’e kadar) - ZH 灵活 （1至5） - SL Spretnost (od 1 do 5) - ET Esemete käsitsetavus  (1-5) - LV Veiktspēja (1 līdz 5) - LT Miklumas  (nuo 1 iki 5) - SV Flexibilitet (från 1 till 5) - DA Håndelag (fra 1 til 5) - FI 
Sormituntuma (1–5) - NO Behendighet (fra 1 til 5) -  

 AR المتطلبات العامة - J84 مستوي الأداء - وقت الاختراقA92 براعة 
 

 

 
A58 
A54 
A55 
A57 
J85 

EN388:2016+A1:2018 FR Gants contre les risques Mécaniques (Niveaux obtenus sur la paume) - EN Protective gloves against mechanical Risks (Levels obtained on the palm) - IT Guanti contro i rischi meccanici (Livelli ottenuti sul palmo) - ES 
Guantes contra los riesgos Mecánicos (Niveles obtenidos en la palma) - PT Luvas contra os riscos Mecânicos (Níveis obtidos na palma) - NL Handschoenen tegen mechanisch risico's (niveaus verkregen op de handpalm) - DE Handschuhe zum 
Schutz gegen mechanische Gefahren (Schutzstufen auf der Handfläche erzielt) - PL Rękawice chroniące przed zagrożeniami Mechanicznymi ( Poziomy otrzymane po stronie chwytnej ) - CS Ochranné rukavice proti mechanickým rizikům (ochrana 
dlaní) - SK Ochranné rukavice proti mechanickému poškodeniu (úroveň dosiahnutá pri testoch na dlani) - HU Védőkesztyűk mechanikai kockázatok ellen (tenyérrésznél elért érték) - RO Mănuși de protecție împotriva riscurilor mecanice (niveluri 
obținute la nivelul palmei) - EL Γάντια κατά των Μηχανικών κινδύνων (Επίπεδα που ελήφθησαν πάνω στην παλάμη) - HR Rukavice protiv mehaničkih rizika (Nivoi postignuti na dlanu) - UK Рукавички для захисту від ризиків механічних пошкодждень 

(з рівнями на долоні) - RU Перчатки для защиты от механических рисков (Уровни эффективности определены для ладони перчатки) - TR Mekanik risklere karşı koruyucu eldiven (Avuç içinde elde edilen seviyeler) - ZH 防机械风险手套（手

掌防割等级） - SL Varovalne rokavice za zaščito pred mehanskimi nevarnostmi (stopnje določene na dlani) - ET Kaitsekindad mehaaniliste riskide vastu (Kaitsetase peopesal) - LV Aizsargcimdi pret mehāniskiem riskiem (Līmeņi iegūti uz delnas) - 

LT Apsauginės pirštinės nuo mechaninių pavojų (pavojai delnams) - SV Skyddshandskar mot mekaniska risker (bedömning av nivåer på handflatan) - DA Handsker mod mekaniske risici (niveauer opnået i håndfladen) - FI Mekaanisilta riskeiltä 

suojaavat käsineet (suojaustasot saatu kämmenosasta) - NO Hansker mot mekanisk risiko (nivåer oppnådd på håndflaten) - A58 FR Résistance à l'abrasion (de 1 à 4) - EN Resistance to abrasion (from 1 to 4) - IT Resistenza all'abrasione (da 1 a 
4) - ES Resistencia a la abrasión (de 1 a 4) - PT Resistência à abrasão (entre 1 e 4) - NL Bestendigheid tegen schuren (van 1 tot 4) - DE ABRASIONSFESTIGKEIT (von 1 bis 4) - PL Odporność na ścieranie (od 1 do 4) - CS Odolnost proti oděru (1 
až 4) - SK Odolnost proti oděru (od 1 do 4) - HU Kopásállóság (1-tól 4-ig) - RO Rezistență la abraziune (de la 1 la 4) - EL Αντίσταση στη φθορά (από 1 έως 4) - HR Otpornost na abraziju (od 1 do 4) - UK Стійкість до стирання (від 1 до 4) - RU 

Устойчивость к истиранию (от 1 до 4) - TR Aşınmaya karşı dayanıklılık (1'dan 4’e kadar) - ZH 防止磨损（1至4） - SL Odpornost proti abraziji (od 1 do 4) - ET Hõõrdumiskindlus (1-4) - LV Nodilumizturība (1 līdz 4) - LT Atsparumas dilimui (nuo 1 

iki 4) - SV Nötningsbeständighet (från 1 till 4) - DA Abrasionsmodstand (fra 1 til 4) - FI Hankauskestävyys (1–4) - NO Slitestyrke (fra 1 til 4) - A54 FR Résistance à la coupure par tranchage (de 1 à 5) - EN Resistance to cutting (from 1 to 5) - IT 
Resistenza al taglio (da 1 a 5) - ES Resistencia al corte (de 1 a 5) - PT Resistência ao corte (de 1 a 5) - NL Snijbestendigheid (1 tot 5) - DE Schnittfestigkeit  (von 1 bis 5) - PL Odporność na przecięcie (od 1 do 5) - CS Odolnost proti proříznutí čepelí 
(1 až 5) - SK Odolnosť proti prerezaniu (1 až 5) - HU Vágással szembeni ellenállás (1-tól 5-ig) - RO Rezistenţă la tăiere (de la 1 la 5) - EL Αντοχή στη διάσχιση (από 1 έως 5) - HR Odpornost na vreznine ( od 1 do 5) - UK Стійкість до порізів(від 1 
до 5) - RU Устойчивость к порезам  (от 1 до 5) - TR Kesilmeye karşı dayanıklılık (1'dan 5'ya kadar) - ZH 防断裂性能（1至5） - SL Otpornost na porezotine  (från 1 till 5)  - ET Lõikekindlus (1 kuni 5)  - LV Pārrāvuma pretestība(no 1 līdz 5) - LT 

Atsparumas pjovimui  (nuo 1 iki 5) - SV Skärhållfasthet (fra 1 til 5) - DA Skæremodstand  (fra 1 til 5) - FI Viillonkestävyys (1-5) - NO Kuttmotstand ved kutting (fra 1 til 5) - A55 FR Résistance à la déchirure (de 1 à 4) - EN Resistance to tear (from 1 
to 4) - IT Resistenza allo strappo (da 1 a 4) - ES Resistencia al desgarro (de 1 a 4) - PT Resistência ao rasgo (entre 1 e 4) - NL Bestendigheid tegen scheuren (van 1 tot 4) - DE Reißfestigkeit (von 1 bis 4) - PL Odporność na rozdzieranie (od 1 do 4) 
- CS Odolnost proti roztržení (1 až 4) - SK Odolnost proti roztržení (od 1 do 4) - HU Szakítószilárdság (1-tól 4-ig) - RO Rezistență la rupere (de la 1 la 4) - EL Αντίσταση στην απόσχιση (από 1 έως 4) - HR Otpornost na cijepanje (od 1 do 4) - UK 
Стійкість до розриву (від 1 до 4) - RU Устойчивость к разрыву (от 1 до 4) - TR Yırtılmaya karşı dayanıklılık (1'dan 4’e kadar) - ZH 防止撕裂（1至4） - SL Odpornost proti trganju (od 1 do 4) - ET Rebenemiskindlus (1-4) - LV Pārplēšanas pretestība 

(1 līdz 4) - LT Atsparumas plėšimui (nuo 1 iki 4) - SV Rivhållfasthet (från 1 till 4) - DA Rivemodstand (fra 1 til 4) - FI Repäisykestävyys (1–4) - NO Rivemotstand (fra 1 til 4) - A57 FR Résistance à la perforation (de 1 à 4) - EN Resistance to puncture 
(1 to 4) - IT Resistenza alla perforazione (da 1 a 4) - ES Resistencia a la perforación (de 1 a 4) - PT Resistência à perfuração (1 a 4) - NL Perforatiebestendigheid (1 tot 4) - DE Perforationswiderstand (1-4) - PL Odporność na przekłucie (od 1 do 4) 
- CS Odolnost proti propíchnutí (1 až 4) - SK Odolnosť proti prepichnutiu (1 až 4) - HU Átszúrás elleni védelem (1-től 4-ig) - RO Rezistenţă la perforare (1 la 4) - EL Αντοχή στη διάτρηση (1 έως 4) - HR Otpornost na bušenje (1 do 4) - UK Стійкість 
до проколів (1 - 4) - RU Устойчивость к проколам (1 - 4) - TR Delinmeye karşı dayanıklılık (1-4) - ZH 防穿刺性能 （1 至 4） - SL Odpornost na vrtanje (1 do 4) - ET Torkekindlus (1 kuni 4) - LV Elektriskās caursišanas pretestība (1. līdz 4.) - LT 

Atsparumas prakiurdymui (nuo 1 iki 4) - SV Skydd mot penetration (1 till 4) - DA Perforeringsmodstand (1 til 4) - FI Läpäisykestävyys (1-4) - NO Stikkmotstand (fra 1 til 4) - J85 FR Résistance à la coupure par des objets tranchants (TDM EN ISO 
13997) (de A à F) - EN Resistance to cutting by sharp objects (TDM EN ISO 13997) (from A to F) - IT Resistenza al taglio con oggetti taglienti (TDM EN ISO 13997) (da A a F) - ES Resistencia a los cortes por objetos cortantes (TDM EN ISO 13997) 
(de A a F). - PT Resistência ao corte por objetos cortantes (TDM EN ISO 13997) (de A a F). - NL Weerstand tegen snijdende voorwerpen (TDM EN ISO 13997) (van A t/m F). - DE Schnittwiderstand (TDM EN ISO 13997) (von A bis F). - PL Odporność 
na przecięcia ostrymi przedmiotami (TDM EN ISO 13997) (od A do F). - CS Odolnost proti proříznutí ostrými předměty (TDM EN ISO 13997) (A až F). - SK Odolnosť voči prerezaniu ostrými predmetmi (TDM EN ISO 13997) (od A do F). - HU Éles 
tárgyakkal való vágással szembeni ellenállás  (TDM EN ISO 13997) (A-F). - RO Rezistență la tăiere cu obiecte ascuțite (TDM EN ISO 13997) (de la A la F). - EL Αντίσταση έναντι κοπής από αιχμηρά αντικείμενα (TDM EN ISO 13997) (από Α έως 
ΣΤ). - HR Otpornost na razrezivanje oštrim predmetima (TDM EN ISO 13997) (od A do F). - UK Опірність різанню гострими предметами (TDM EN ISO 13997) (від А до F). - RU Устойчивость к порезам режущими предметами (TDM EN ISO 

13997) (от A до F). - TR Keskin kenarlı cisimlerle kesilmeye karşı direnç (TDM EN ISO 13997) (A'dan F'ye). - ZH 针对尖锐物切割（TDM EN ISO 13997）（从A到F）。 - SL Odpornost proti urezninam, povzročenim z ostrimi predmeti (TDM EN ISO 

13997) (od A do F). - ET Vastupidavus sisselõikamisele teravate esemetega (TDM EN ISO 13997) (A–F). - LV Griešanas izturība ar asiem priekšmetiem (TDM EN ISO 13997) (no A līdz F). - LT Atsparumas pjovimui aštriais instrumentais (TDM EN 
ISO 13997) (nuo A iki F). - SV Tålig mot skärningar från vassa föremål (TDM EN ISO 13997) (från A till F). - DA Modstandsdygtig mod skæring med skarpe genstande (TDM EN ISO 13997) (fra A til F). - FI Viillonkestävyys  teräviä esineitä vastaan 
(TDM EN ISO 13997) (A-F). - NO Motstand mot kutt av skarpe gjenstander (TDM EN ISO 13997) (fra A til F) -  

  TD( مقاومة القطع بأدوات حادة J85 )4 1  إلى( مقاومة ثقب  A57)4 من 1 إلى( مقاومة المسيل للدموع  A55)5  من 1 إلى( مقاومة القطع A54)4 من 1 إلى( مقاومة التآكل A58 - )قفازات وقائية من المخاطر الميكانيكية )مستويات راحة اليد AR
EN ISO 13997( ) منA  إلىF )  

 

 

 
J67 
A52 
A51 
A53 
A49 
A50 

EN407: 2020 FR Gants contre les risques de Chaleur et Feu (Un "X" = test non réalisé) - EN Protective gloves against Heat & Fire risks (X = Unrealized test) - IT Guanti contro i rischi dovuti al Calore e al Fuoco (X = test non effettuato) - ES 
Guantes contra los riesgos de calor y fuego (Un "X" = Test no realizada) - PT Luvas contra os riscos de Calor  e chama (Um "X" = ensaio  não  realizado) - NL Handschoenen tegen gevaren van hitte en vuur (een "x" = test is niet uitgevoerd) - DE 
Handschuhe zum Schutz gegen Wärme und Feuer   ("X" = Test nicht durchgeführt)Handschuhe zum Schutz gegen Wärme ("X" = Test nicht durchgeführt) - PL Rękawice chroniące przed Gorącem i/lub Ogniem ("X" = badanie nie przeprowadzone) - 
CS Ochranné rukavice proti tepelným rizikům (teplu a/nebo ohni) („X“ = zkouška nebyla provedena)Ochranné rukavice proti tepelným rizikům (teplu) („X“ = zkouška nebyla provedena) - SK Ochranné rukavice odolné voči teplu a ohňu (X = test 
nerealizovaný) - HU Hő és tűz kockázatok elleni védőkesztyűk ("X" = teszt nincs elvégezve) - RO Mănuși de protecție împotriva riscurilor termice (căldură și/sau foc) (un „X” = test neefectuat) - EL Γάντια κατά των κινδύνων της θερμότητας και της 
φωτιάς (Ένα "X"= δοκιμή μη πραγματοποιηθείσα) - HR Rukavice otporne na toplotu i vatru ( "X" = ispitivanje nije izrađeno) - UK вогнем і підвищеними темературами ("X" = випробування не проводилось) - RU Перчатки для защиты от жара и 

пламени (X = Испытания не проводились)Перчатки для защиты от жара (X = Испытания не проводились) - TR Isı ve Yangın risklerine karşı koruyucu eldiven (X = Gerçekleştirilmemiş test) - ZH 防热防火手套（“X”=未经检验） - SL Varovalne 

rokavice za zaščito pred toploto in ognjem (»X« = preskus ni bil izveden) - ET Kuuma- ja tulekindlad kaitsekindad ("X" = katsetamata) - LV Cimdi pret karstuma un uguns riskiem (X = tests nav veikts) - LT Apsauginės pirštinės nuo karščio ir ugnies 
keliamų pavojų (X = bandymas neatliktas) - SV Skyddshandskar mot termiska risker: hetta och/eller brand ("X" = test ej genomförd) - DA Handsker mod varme- og ild-risici (et ”X” = afprøvning ikke udført) - FI Kuumuudelta ja tulelta suojaavat käsineet 

(”X” = ei testattu) - NO Hansker mot risiko for varme og brann (En "X" = test ikke utført) - J67 FR Propagation limitée des flammes. - EN Limited flame spread. - IT Diffusione della fiamma limitata. - ES Propagación limitada de la llama. - PT 
Propagação limitada das chamas. - NL Beperkte vlamverspreiding. - DE Begrenzte Ausbreitung von Flammen. - PL Ograniczone rozprzestrzenianie się płomieni. - CS Omezené šíření ohně. - SK Obmedzené šírenie plameňov. - HU Korlátozott 
lángterjedés. - RO Propagare limitată a flăcărilor. - EL Περιορισμένη εξάπλωση της φλόγας. - HR Ograničeno širenje plamena. - UK Обмежене поширення полум'я. - RU Ограниченное распространение пламени. - TR Sınırlı alev yayılımı. - ZH 
有限的火焰蔓延。 - SL Omejeno širjenje plamena. - ET Leekide piiratud levik. - LV Lerobežota liesmas izplatīšanās. - LT Ribotas liepsnos plitimas. - SV Begränsad flamspridning. - DA Begrænset flammespredning. - FI Rajoitettu liekin leviäminen. - 

NO Begrenset flammespredning. - A52 FR Résistance à la chaleur de contact (de 1 à 4) - EN Contact heat resistance (from 1 to 4) - IT Resistenza al calore da contatto (da 1 a 4) - ES Resistencia al calor de contacto (de 1 a 4) - PT Resistência ao 
calor de  contato (entre 1 e 4) - NL Bestendigheid tegen contactwarmte (van 1 tot 4) - DE Widerstand gegen Kontaktwärme (von 1 bis 4) - PL Odporność na ciepło kontaktowe (od 1 do 4) - CS Odolnost vůči kontaktnímu teplu (1 až 4) - SK Odolnost 
vůči kontaktnímu teplu (od 1 do 4) - HU Kontakt hővel szembeni ellenállás (1-től 4-ig) - RO Rezistență la căldură prin contact (de la 1 la 4) - EL Αντίσταση στη θερμότητα επαφής (από 1 έως 4) - HR Otpornost na kontaktnu toplinu (od 1 do 4) - UK 

Стійкість до контактної теплоти (від 1 до 4) - RU Устойчивость к контактному теплу (от 1 до 4) - TR Temas eden ısıya direnç (1’den 4’e kadar) - ZH 防止接触热（1至4） - SL Odpornost proti kontaktni toploti (od 1 do 4) - ET Vastupidavus 

kontaktsoojusele (1-4) - LV Pretestība kontakta karstumam (1 līdz 4) - LT Atsparumas kontaktinei šilumai (nuo 1 iki 4) - SV Motstånd mot kontaktvärme (från 1 till 4) - DA Modstand mod kontaktvarme (fra 1 til 4) - FI Kosketuslämmön kestävyys (1–
4) - NO Motstand mot kontaktvarme (fra 1 til 4) - A51 FR Résistance à la chaleur convective (de 1 à 4) - EN Convective heat resistance (1 to 4) - IT Resistenza al calore convettivo (da 1 a 4) - ES Resistencia al calor de convección (de 1 a 4) - PT 
Resistência ao calor convectivo (entre 1 e 4) - NL Bestendigheid tegen convectiewarmte (van 1 tot 4) - DE Widerstand gegen konvektive Hitze (von 1 bis 4) - PL Odporność na ciepło konwekcyjne (od 1 do 4) - CS Odolnost vůči konvekčnímu teplu 
(1 až 4) - SK Odolnost vůči konvekčnímu teplu (od 1 do 4) - HU Konvektív hővel szembeni ellenállás (1-től 4-ig) - RO Rezistență la căldură prin convecție (de la 1 la 4) - EL Αντίσταση στη μεταφερόμενη θερμότητα (από 1 έως 4) - HR Otpornost na 

konvektivnu toplinu (od 1 do 4) - UK Стійкість до конвективної теплоти (від 1 до 4) - RU Устойчивость к конвективному теплу (от 1 до 4) - TR Konvektif ısıya direnç (1’den 4’e kadar) - ZH 防止对流热（1至4） - SL Odpornost proti konvekcijski 

toploti (od 1 do 4) - ET Vastupidavus konvektiivsoojusele (1-4) - LV Pretestība konvektīvam karstumam (1 līdz 4) - LT Atsparumas konvekcinei šilumai (nuo 1 iki 4) - SV Motstånd mot värmegenomgång (från 1 till 4) - DA Modstand mod konvektionsvarme 

(fra 1 til 4) - FI Konvektiolämmön kestävyys (1–4) - NO Motstand mot konvektiv varme (fra 1 til 4) - A53 FR Résistance à la chaleur radiante (de 1 à 4) - EN Radiant heat resistance (from 1 to 4) - IT Resistenza al calore radiante (da 1 a 4) - ES 
Resistencia al calor radiante (de 1 a 4) - PT Resistência à radiação de calor (entre 1 e 4) - NL Bestendigheid tegen stralingswarmte (van 1 tot 4) - DE Widerstand gegen Strahlungshitze (von 1 bis 4) - PL Odporność na ciepło promieniowania (od 1 
do 4) - CS Odolnost vůči radiačnímu teplu (1 až 4) - SK Odolnost vůči radiačnímu teplu (od 1 do 4) - HU Sugárzó hővel szembeni ellenállás (1-től 4-ig) - RO Rezistență la căldură radiantă (de la 1 la 4) - EL Αντίσταση στη θερμότητα ακτινοβολίας 

(από 1 έως 4) - HR Otpornost na radijacijsku toplinu (od 1 do 4) - UK Стійкість до теплоти випромінення (від 1 до 4) - RU Устойчивость к тепловому излучению (от 1 до 4) - TR  Yayılan ısıya direnç (1’den 4’e kadar) - ZH 防止辐射热（1至4） - 

SL Odpornost proti sevalni toploti (od 1 do 4) - ET Vastupidavus kiirgavale soojusele (1-4) - LV Pretestība izstarojošam karstumam (1 līdz 4) - LT Atsparumas spinduliuojamajai šilumai (nuo 1 iki 4) - SV Motstånd mot strålningsvärme (från 1 till 4) - 

DA Modstand mod strålevarme (fra 1 til 4) - FI Säteilylämmön kestävyys (1–4) - NO Motstand mot strålevarme (fra 1 til 4) - A49 FR Petites projections de métal fondu (de 1 à 4) - EN Small splashes of molten metal (from 1 to 4) - IT Resistenza a 
piccole proiezioni di metallo liquido (da 1 a 4) - ES Resistencia a las pequeñas proyecciones de metal líquido (de 1 a 4) - PT Resistência a pequenas projecções de metal líquido (de 1 a 4) - NL Bestendigheid tegen kleine spetters van vloeibaar 
metaal (van 1 tot 4) - DE Widerstand gegen kleine flüssige Metallspritzer (von 1 bis 4) - PL Odporność na drobne rozpryski płynnego metalu (od 1 do 4) - CS Odolnost vůči malému rozstřiku roztaveného kovu (1 až 4) - SK Odolnosť voči malým 
vyprskávajúcim čiastočkám roztaveného kovu (od 1 do 4) - HU Kisméretű fémolvadék-cseppekkel szembeni ellenállás (1-től 4-ig) - RO Rezistență la stropiri mici cu metal lichid (de la 1 la 4) - EL Αντίσταση σε μικρές εκσφενδονίσεις υγρού μετάλλου 
(από 1 έως 4) - HR Otpornost na prskanje malih količina rastaljenog metala (od 1 do 4) - UK Стійкість до впливу дрібних бризок розплавленого металу (від 1 до 4) - RU Устойчивость к попаданию малых брызг жидкого металла (от 1 до 4) - 

TR Küçük sıvı metal sıçramalarına karşı direnç (1-4) - ZH 防止熔融金属的微弱喷溅（1至4） - SL Odpornost proti obrizgu majhnih količin tekoče kovine (od 1 do 4) - ET Vastupidavus väikestele sulametallipritsmetele (1-4) - LV Izturība pret sķidrā 

metāla sīkiem izdalījumiem (no 1 līdz 4) - LT Atsparumas mažoms skysto metalo projekcijoms (nuo 1 iki 4) - SV Beständighet mot små stänk av flytande metall (från 1 till 4) - DA Modstand mod små væskemetalsprøjt (fra 1 til 4) - FI Kestävyys pienille 

sulan metallin roiskeille (1-4) - NO Motstand mot små projeksjoner av flytende metall (fra 1 til 4) - A50 FR Grosses projections de métal fondu (de 1 à 4) - EN Large quantities of molten metal (from 1 to 4) - IT Resistenza ad importanti proiezioni di 
metallo in fusione (da 1 a 4) - ES Resistencia a grandes proyecciones de metal en fusión (de 1 a 4) - PT Resistência a grandes projeções de metal em fusão (entre 1 e 4) - NL Bestendigheid tegen het spatten van grote hoeveelheden gesmolten 
metaal (van 1 tot 4) - DE Widerstand gegen große flüssige Metallspritzer (von 1 bis 4) - PL Odporność na duże odpryski stopionego metalu (od 1 do 4) - CS Odolnost vůči velkému množství roztaveného kovu (1 až 4) - SK Odolnost vůči rozstřiku 
velkého množství roztaveného kovu (od 1 do 4) - HU Olvadó nagy fémfröccsenésekkel szembeni ellenállás (1-től - 4-ig) - RO Rezistență la stropiri mari cu metal topit (de la 1 la 4) - EL Αντίσταση σε σημαντικές εκσφενδονίσεις τηγμάτων μετάλλου 
(από 1 έως 4) - HR Otpornost na prskanje velikih količina rastaljenog metala (od 1 do 4) - UK Стійкість до значних бризок розплавленого металу при розпиленні (від 1 до 4) - RU Устойчивость к большим брызгам расплавленного металла 

(от 1 до 4) - TR Büyük erimiş metal uzantılarına direnç (1’den 4’e kadar) - ZH 防止熔融金属的大型喷溅（1至4） - SL Odpornost proti brizganju velikih količin staljene kovine (od 1 do 4) - ET Vastupidavus väikestele sulametallipritsmetele (1-4) - LV 

Pretestība lielām kūstoša metāla šļakatām (1 līdz 4) - LT Atsparumas stambiems išsilydžiusio metalo purslams (nuo 1 iki 4) - SV Motstånd mot större stänk av smält metall (från 1 till 4) - DA Modstand mod store fusionsmetalsprøjt (fra 1 til 4) - FI 
Suurten sulametalliroiskeiden kestävyys (1–4) - NO Motstand mot store anslag av smeltet metall (fra 1 til 4) -  

  A49)4  من 1 إلى( مقاومة الحرارة الإشعاعية A53)4 من 1 إلى( مقاومة الحرارة الحرارية A51)4 من 1  إلى( مقاومة الحرارة للتلامس A52انتشار اللهب محدود  J67 )اختبار غير مُحقَق = X( قفازات وقائية من الحرارة ومخاطر النار AR
 مقاومة أجزاء المعدن السائل الساقطة الصغيرة )من 1 إلى 4(A50 مقاومة الإسقاطات الكبيرة للمعادن المنصهرة )من 1  إلى 4( 
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FR Organisme Notifié ayant procédé à l'Examen UE de type (module B) et ayant établi l'Attestation d'Examen UE de Type.  - EN Notified Body which carried out the EU-Type Examination (module B) and issued the EU-Type Examination Certificate.  - IT Ente Notificato che 

ha effettuato l'Esame UE del modello (modulo B) e che ha redatto l'Attestazione d'esame UE del modello  - ES Organismo notificado que realizó el examen de tipo UE (módulo B) y emitió el certificado correspondiente de tipo UE.  - PT Organismo Notificado que procedeu 

ao Exame UE de tipo (módulo B) e que emitiu o Certificado de Exame UE de Tipo.  - NL De aangemelde instantie die het EG-type onderzoek heeft uitgevoerd (module B) en het certificaat van het EG-type onderzoek heeft afgegeven.  - DE Beauftragte Stelle, die die EU-

Baumusterprüfung (Modul B) durchgeführt und die EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung ausgestellt hat.  - PL Jednostka notyfikowana, która przeprowadziła egzamin UE na typ (moduł B) i która wystawiła zaświadczenie o egzaminie UE na typ.  - CS Pověřený kontrolní orgán, 

který provedl  typovou zkoušku CE (modul B) a vystavil certifikát o typové zkoušce CE.  - SK Notifikovaný orgán, ktorý vykonal typovú skúšku EÚ (modul B) a vystavil osvedčenie o typovej skúške EÚ.  - HU Bejelentett Tanúsító Szervezet, amely az EU-s Típusvizsgálatot 

elvégezte (B modul) és az EU-s Típustanúsítványt kiállította.  - RO Organism notificat care a efectuat examinarea UE de tip (modulul B) și a emis certificatul de examinare UE de tip.  - EL Κοινοποιημένος οργανισμός έχοντας διενεργήσει την Εξέταση τύπου ΕΕ (ενότητα Β) 

και έχοντας θεσπίσει το Πιστοποιητικό Εξέτασης Τύπου ΕΕ.  - HR Prijavljeno tijelo koje je izvršilo EU ispitivanje  tipa (modul B) izdalo EU potvrdu o ispitivanju tipa.  - UK Уповноважений орган, що здійснив стандартну експертизу ЄС (модуль B) та надав стандартний 

сертифікат експертизи ЄС.  - RU Нотифицированный орган, проводивший экзамен по типу ЕС (модуль B) и выдавший сертификат об экзамене ЕС.  - TR AB-Tipi İncelemeyi (modül B) gerçekleştiren ve EU-Tipi İnceleme Sertifikasını düzenleyen Onaylanmış Kurum.  

- ZH 公告机构已开展标准欧盟检测（模块B），并已通过标准欧盟检验认证 。  - SL Priglašeni organ, ki je opravil EU-pregled tipa (modul B) in izdal potrdilo o EU-pregledu tipa.  - ET ELi tüübihindamise teinud (vorm B) ja ELi tüübihindamistõendi koostanud teavitatud asutus.  

- LV Pilnvarotā iestāde ir veikusi  ES tipa pārbaudi (B modulis) un ir izstrādājusi ES tipa pārbaudes sertifikātu.  - LT Notifikuotoji įstaiga, atlikusi ES tipo tyrimą (B modulis) ir išdavusi ES tipo sertifikatą.  - SV Anmält organ som prövade och utfärdade EU-typintyget för typen 

(modul B).  - DA Notificeret organ, der har udført undersøgelsen EU af type (modul B), og som har etableret EU undersøgelsesattesten af type.  - FI Ilmoitettu laitos, joka on suorittanut EU-tyyppitarkastuksen (B-moduuli) ja laatinut todistuksen suoritetusta EU-

tyyppitarkastuskokeesta.  - NO Bemyndiget organ som har gjennomført EU-typeundersøkelsen (modul B) og har etablert EU-typeprøvingsattest.  -  

 AR ابلاغ الهيئة التي اجريت فحص الاتحاد الأوروبي من نوع )وحدة B( اصدار شهادة امتحان الاتحاد الأوروبي 
C.T.C. (0075) - PARC TONY GARNIER 4 RUE HERMANN FRENKEL 69367 LYON CEDEX 07 FRANCE.  

 

FR Organisme Notifié en charge de l’évaluation de la conformité au type de l’EPI produit (module C2 ou module D).  - EN Notified Body in charge of the evaluation of conformity to type of the produced PPE (module C2 or module D).  - IT Ente Notificato incaricato della 

valutazione della conformità del modello dell'EPI prodotto (Modulo C2 o modulo D).  - ES Organismo notificado a cargo de la evaluación de conformidad del tipo de EPI producido (módulo C2 o módulo D).  - PT Organismo Notificado responsável pela avaliação da conformidade 

do tipo de EPI produzido (módulo C2 ou módulo D).  - NL De aangemelde instantie die verantwoordelijk is voor de conformiteitsevaluatie van het PBM-product (module C2 of module D).  - DE Beauftragte Stelle, die die Konformitsprüfung für PSA-Produkte (Modul C2 oder 

Modul D) durchgeführt hat.  - PL Jednostka notyfikowana odpowiedzialna za ocenę zgodności z typem ŚOI (moduł C2 lub D).  - CS Pověřený kontrolní orgán, který má na starosti vyhodnocení souladu s příslušným typem výrobku OOP (modul C2 nebo modul D).  - SK 

Notifikovaný orgán poverený schvaľovaním súladu s typom OOPP (modul C2 alebo D).  - HU Bejelentett Tanúsító Szervezet, amelynek feladata a gyártott EVE típusmegfelelőségének vizsgálata (C2 modul vagy D modul).  - RO Organism notificat responsabil cu evaluarea 

conformității de tip a EPI produs (modulul C2 sau modulul D).  - EL Κοινοποιημένος οργανισμός υπεύθυνος για την αξιολόγηση της συμμόρφωσης με τον τύπο του παραγόμενου ΜΑΠ (ενότητα C2 ή ενότητα D).  - HR Prijavljeno tijelo nadležno za ocjenu sukladnosti s tipom 

OZO proizvoda (modul C2 ili modul D).  - UK Нотифікований орган, який відповідає за оцінку відповідності типу виробленого ЗІЗ (модуль C2 або модуль D).  - RU Нотифицированный орган, отвечающий за оценку соответствия типу произведённого СИЗ (модуль 

C2 или модуль D).  - TR Üretilmiş KKD'nin (modül C2 ya da modül D) tipine uyumluluğu değerlendirmekle yükümlü Onaylanmış Kurum.  - ZH 公告机构负责评估EPL类产品的合规性（模块C2或模块D）。  - SL Priglašeni organ, odgovoren za ocenjevanje skladnosti s tipom 
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izdelane osebne zaščitne opreme (modul C2 ali modul D).  - ET Toodetud isikukaitsevahendi vastavushindamise eest (vorm C2 või vorm D) vastutav teavitatud asutus.  - LV Pilnvarotā iestāde ir atbildīga par IAL tipa  preces atbilstības novērtēšanu (C2 modulis vai D modulis).  

- LT Notifikuotoji įstaiga, atsakinga už  pagamintą AAP tipo atitikties vertinimą (C2  ar D modulis).  - SV Anmält organ ansvarigt för utvärderingen av överensstämmelsen med typ av personlig skyddsutrustning (modul C2 eller modul D).  - DA Notificeret organ med ansvar for 

evaluering af overensstemmelsen med typen af det personlige værnemiddelprodukt (modul C2 eller modul D).  - FI Ilmoitettu laitos, joka on vastuussa EPI-tuotteen vaatimustenmukaisuusarvioinnista (C2-moduuli tai D-moduuli).  - NO Bemyndiget organ med ansvar for 
vurdering av samsvar med typen PPE produsert (modul C2 eller modul D).  -  

)D أو الوحدة C2 اخبار الهيئة المسؤولة عن تقييم المطابقة مع نوع معدات الحماية الشخصية المنتجة )الوحدة AR 
CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB (0624) - S.P.A. CENTROCOT PIAZZA S. ANNA, 2 21052 BUSTO ARSIZIO ITALIE.  

 

PART 4 
 

FR Marquage: Chaque produit est identifié par une étiquette (si possible). Celle-ci indique le type de protection offert ainsi que d’autres informations.  ①Identification du fabricant  ②Identification de l'EPI  ③Système de taille  ④L'indication de conformité selon les 

réglementations en vigueur (pictogrammes)./  ⑤pictogramme “I”Lire la notice d'instruction avant utilisation.  ⑥le N° des normes auxquelles le produit est conforme(PART3)/  ⑦le numéro de lot,/Date de production/EN Marking: Each product is identified by means of an 
interior  label (if possible). This label indicates the type of protection afforded along with other information.  ①Identification of the manufacturer  ②Identification of the PPE  ③Size system  ④The indication of compliance according to the regulations in force (symbols)./  

⑤pictogram “I”Read the instruction manual before use.  ⑥the N° of the standards to which the product is compliant(PART3)/  ⑦The batch number,/Date of manufacturing/IT Marcatura: Ogni prodotto deve essere identificato con una etichetta (se possibile). Precisa il tipo 
di protezione garantito così come altre informazioni.  ①Identificazione del costruttore  ②Identificazione di un DPI  ③Sistema di taglie  ④Indicazione di conformità secondo le normative vigenti (pittogrammi)./  ⑤pittogrammi “I”Leggere le istruzioni d'uso prima di ogni utilizzo.  

⑥n° delle norme alle quali il prodotto è conforme(PART3)/  ⑦il numero di lotto,/Anno di fabbricazione/ES Marcación: Todos los productos están identificados con una etiqueta (si es posible). La etiqueta indica el tipo de protección y demás información.  ①Identificación del 
fabricante  ②Indicación del EPI  ③Sistema de tallas  ④Indicación de conformidad según las reglamentaciones vigentes (pictogramas)./  ⑤pictogramas “I”Leer la información de instrucciones antes del uso.  ⑥el No. de normas con las que cumple el producto(PART3)/  

⑦numero de lote,/Fecha de fabricación/PT Marcação: Cada produto é identificado com uma etiqueta (se possível). Esta etiqueta indica o tipo de protecção proporcionado, bem como outras informações.  ①Identificação do fabricante  ②Identificação do E.P.I.  ③Sistema 

de tamanhos  ④A indicação de conformidade de acordo com os regulamentos em vigor (símbolos)./  ⑤pictogramas “I”Ler as instruções antes da utilização.  ⑥O n.º de normas com as quais o produto está em conformidade(PART3)/  ⑦o número de lote,/Data de fabrico/NL 
Markering: Elk product is herkenbaar door middel van een etiket (indien mogelijk). Het etiket vermeldt het beschermingstype en andere informatie.  ①Identificatieteken van de fabrikant  ②Identificatie van het PBM  ③Maatsysteem  ④Compliance-indicatie in overeenstemming 

met de geldende regels (pictogrammen)./  ⑤pictogrammen “I”Lees vóór gebruik de gebruiksaanwijzing.  ⑥o número da norma com a qual o produto está em conformidade e(PART3)/  ⑦het partijnummer,/Productiejaar/DE Kennzeichnung: Jedes Produkt ist (soweit 
möglich) durch ein Etikett gekennzeichnet. Auf diesem Etikett befinden sich Angaben zum Schutzniveau sowie weitere Informationen.  ①Herstellerkennzeichen  ②Identifikation der PSA  ③Größentabelle  ④Der Hinweis auf die Konformität gemäß den geltenden Vorschriften 

(Symbole)./  ⑤piktogramme “I”Vor der Verwendung Gebrauchsanleitung lesen.  ⑥het nummer van de normen waaraan het product voldoet(PART3)/  ⑦die Los N°,/Herstellungsdatum/PL Oznakowanie: Każdy produkt jest oznaczony metką (w miarę możliwości). Wskazuje 
ona rodzaj ochrony i inne informacje.  ①Identyfikacja producenta  ②Identyfikacja ŚOI  ③System miar  ④Oznaczenie zgodności według obowiązujących przepisów (piktogramy)./  ⑤piktogramy“I”Przed przystąpieniem do użytkowania należy zapoznać się z instrukcją.  

⑥numery norm, z którymi produkt jest zgodny(PART3)/  ⑦numer partii,/Rok produkcji/CS Značení: Každý produkt je opatřen štítkem (je-li to možné). Na něm je uveden typ poskytované ochrany a také další informace.  ①Identifikace výrobce  ②Identifikace OOP  ③Systém 

velikostí  ④Údaj o shodě podle platných nařízení (piktogramy)./  ⑤piktogramy “I”Před použitím si přečtěte návod k údržbě.  ⑥šipka označující směr použití(PART3)/  ⑦č. série,/Datum výroby/SK Označenie: Každý z produktov disponuje identifikačným štítkom (podľa 
možnosti), ktorý označuje typ ochrany a obsahuje aj iné informačné údaje.  ①Identifikácia výrobcu  ②Identifikácia OOPP  ③Systém veľkostí  ④Údaj o zhode podľa platných nariadení (piktogramy)./  ⑤piktogramy “I”Pred použitím si prečítajte návod na použitie.  ⑥č. normy, 

v súlade s ktorou bol výrobok vyrobený(PART3)/  ⑦č. série,/Dátum výroby/HU Jelölés: Minden termék rendelkezik azonosítócímkével (lehetőség szerint), amely jelzi a védelemtípust és egyéb tájékoztató adatokat is tartalmaz.  ①A gyártó ismertető jele  ②Az EVE 

azonosítása  ③Méretjelölés  ④A megfelelőség jelzése a hatályos előírások szerint (piktogramok)./  ⑤piktogramok “I”Használat előtt olvassa el a használati utasításokat.  ⑥szabvány száma, amelynek az eszköz megfelel(PART3)/  ⑦tételszám,/Gyártási dátum/RO Marcaj: 
Fiecare produs este identificat printr-o etichetă (dacă este posibil). Aceasta indică tipul de protecție oferit, precum și alte informații.  ①Identificarea fabricantului  ②Identificarea EIP  ③Sistem de mărimi  ④Indicația de conformitate conform reglementărilor în vigoare 

(pictograme)./  ⑤pictogramele “I”Citiţi instrucţiunile înainte de utilizare.  ⑥numărul standardului căruia i se conformează produsul(PART3)/  ⑦număr lot,/Data primei utilizări/EL Σήμανση: Κάθε προϊόν ταυτοποιείται από μια ετικέτα (εφόσον δυνατό). Αυτή υποδεικνύει τον 
προσφερόμενο τύπο προστασίας καθώς και άλλες πληροφορίες.  ①Διακριτικό αναγνώρισης του κατασκευαστή  ②Αναγνώριση του Μ.Α.Π.  ③Σύστημα μεγέθους  ④Η ένδειξη συμμόρφωσης με τους ισχύοντες κανονισμούς (εικονογράμματα)./  ⑤εικονογράμματα “I”Διαβάστε 

το φύλλο οδηγιών πριν από τη χρήση.  ⑥ο αριθμός του προτύπου με το οποίο το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται και(PART3)/  ⑦ο αριθμός παρτίδας,/Ημερομηνία παραγωγής/HR Oznaka: Svaki proizvod prepoznaje se po etiketi (ako je moguće). Na njoj su navedene vrsta zaštite 
i druge informacije.  ①Identifikacija proizvođača  ②Identifikacija OZO  ③Sustav veličina  ④Naznaka sukladnosti u skladu s važećim propisima (simboli)./  ⑤piktogrami “I”Prije uporabe pročitati upute.  ⑥broj norme s kojoj je proizvod u skladu(PART3)/  ⑦broj lota,/Datum 

proizvodnje/UK Маркування: Кожен продукт ідентифікується міткою (якщо це можливо). Вона вказує на тип запропонованого захисту та іншу інформацію.  ①Маркування виробника  ②Визначення засобу індивідуального захисту  ③Розмірна система  ④Відмітка 

щодо відповідності згідно з діючими нормами (піктограми)./  ⑤піктограми “I”Читайте інструкцію перед використанням.  ⑥Номер стандарту, якому відповідає виріб(PART3)/  ⑦Номер партії,/Дата виробництва/RU Маркировка: Каждое изделие идентифицируется 
по этикетке (если возможно), на которой помимо прочей информации указывается тип обеспечиваемой защиты.  ①Маркировка изготовителя  ②Идентификация СИЗ  ③Размерная система  ④Индикация соответствия действующим законодательным нормам 

(символы)./  ⑤пиктограммы “I”Перед использованием необходимо ознакомиться с инструкцией по эксплуатации.  ⑥номер стандарта, требованиям которого отвечает продукт(PART3)/  ⑦номер партии,/Дата использования/TR Markalama: Her öge bir etiket 
ile tanımlanır (mümkünse). Bu etikette koruma tipinin yanı sıra diğer bilgiler de yer alır.  ①Üretici tanımlaması  ②KKE'nin tanımlanması  ③Ölçü sistemi  ④Yürürlükteki düzenlemelere göre uygunluk göstergesi (resimli simgeler)./  ⑤piktogramlar “I”Kullanım öncesinde 

kullanım kitapçığını okuyun.  ⑥Ürünün uygun olduğu normun numarası(PART3)/  ⑦Parti numarası,/Üretim tarihi/ZH 标记: 每件产品通过内部的标签标识（如有可能）。标签标识提供的防护级别及其它信息。  ①制造商识别号  ②EPI识别码  ③尺寸制  ④根据现行规定（图

标）表示合规。/  ⑤符号 “I”在使用前阅读操作说明.  ⑥产品合规的标准号(PART3)/  ⑦批号，/生产日期/SL Označevanje: Vsak izdelek je označen z etiketo (če je mogoče), na kateri je naveden tip zaščite, ki jo izdelek omogoča, in druge informacije.  ①Identifikacija proizvajalca  

②Identifikacija osebnega zaščitnega sredstva (PPE)  ③Sistem velikosti  ④Navedba skladnosti glede veljavnih predpisov (piktogrami)./  ⑤simboli  “I”Pred uporabo pozorno preberite navodilo.  ⑥številka norme, s katero je izdelek usklajen(PART3)/  ⑦številka serije,/Datum 

uporabe/ET Märgistus: Iga toode on tähistatud andmesildiga (kui võimalik). Sellel on märgitud pakutava kaitse tüüp ja muud andmed.  ①Valmistaja logotüüp  ②Isikukaitsevahendi andmed  ③Suurussüsteem  ④Tüübivastavuse tähis vastavalt kehtivale seadusandlusele 

(piktogrammid)./  ⑤piktogrammid “I”Enne kasutamist lugege juhend läbi.  ⑥Number of standard, millele toode vastab(PART3)/  ⑦partiinumber,/Kasutuse kuupäev/LV Marķējums: Katrai precei ir piestiprināts marķējums (ja iespējams). Tajā ir norādīts aizsardzības veids, 
kā arī cita informācija.  ①Ražotāja identifikācija  ②IAL identifikācija  ③Izmēru sistēma  ④Norāde par atbilstību saskaņā ar spēkā esošajiem noteikumiem (simboli)./  ⑤piktogrammas “I”Pirms lietošanas izlasīt lietošanas instrukciju.  ⑥standarta, kurai aprīkojums atbilst, 

numurs(PART3)/  ⑦partijas numurs,/Ražošanas datums/LT Ženklinimas: Kiekvienas produktas yra pažymėtas etikete (jei įmanoma). Joje nurodoma numatyta apsauga ir kita informacija.  ①Gamintojo  identifikavimas  ②AAP identifikacija  ③Dydžių sistema  ④Atitikimo 

galiojančių reglamenų reikalavimams patvirtinimas (simboliai)./  ⑤piktogramos “I”Prieš naudojimą būtina perskaityti naudojimo instrukciją.  ⑥normos, kurią atitinka gaminys, numeris(PART3)/  ⑦partijos numeris,/Naudojimo data/SV Märkning: Varje produkt är identifierad 
med en etikett (om möjligt). Denna indikerar skyddstypen som den erbjuder samt annan information.  ①Tillverkarens beteckning  ②Identifikation av personlig skyddsutrustning  ③Storlekar  ④Angivande av överensstämmelse enligt gällande föreskrifter (symboler)./  

⑤piktogrammen “I”Läsa instruktionsbroschyren före användning.  ⑥Numren på standarderna som produkten överstämmer med(PART3)/  ⑦Serienummer,/Tillverkningsår/DA Mærkning: Hvert produkt er identificeret med en indvendig etiket (hvis muligt). Denne angiver 
beskyttelsestype samt andre informationer.  ①Identifikation af fabrikanten  ②Identifikation af personligt værnemiddel  ③Størrelsessystem  ④Indikationen på overholdelse af gældende regulativer (symboler)./  ⑤piktogrammerne “I”Læs brugervejledningen før ibrugtagning.  

⑥Nummer på den norm, produktet er i overensstemmelse med,(PART3)/  ⑦Partinummer,/Fabrikationsdato/FI Merkinnät: Tuote tunnistetaan aina etiketistä (jos mahdollista). Etiketti osoittaa tarjottavan suojauksen tyypin sekä muuta tietoa.  ①Valmistajan tunnistusmerkintä  
②Henkilösuiojaintunnus  ③Kokojärjestelmä  ④Vaatimustenmukaisuusmerkintä voimassa olevien määräysten mukaisesti (kuvakkeet)./  ⑤kuvasymbolit “I”Lue käyttöohjeet ennen käyttöä.  ⑥standardit, joiden vaatimukset tuote täyttää(PART3)/  ⑦erän 

numero,/Valmistusvuosi/NO Merking: Hvert produkt er identifisert med en etikett (hvis mulig). Dette indikerer hvilken type beskyttelse som tilbys, samt annen informasjon.  ①Produsentidentifikasjon  ②Identifisering av PVU  ③Størrelsessystem  ④Indikasjon på samsvar i 
henhold til gjeldende reguleringer /symboler)./  ⑤piktogram “I”Les bruksanvisningen før bruk.  ⑥antall standarder som produktet overholder(PART3)/  ⑦batchnummeret,/Produksjonsdato/ 

AR العلامات: يتم تحديد كل عنصر وتعريفه من خلال الملصق )إن أمكن(. وتشير هذه الملصقات إلى نوع الحماية التي يوفرها الجهاز، إضافة إلى معلومات أخرى.  ①تحديد الجهة المصن ِّعة  ②التعرف على معدات الحماية الشخصية  ③نظام التحجيم   ④الإشارة إلى الامتثال 
رقم الدفعة/تاريخ الإنتاج/⑦ (/  PART3أرقام المعايير التي تمتثل لها المنتجات)⑥يرجى قراءة دليل التعليمات قبل الاستخدام  ”Iالرسم التخطيطي “⑤وفقاً للوائح السارية )الرموز(./    

 
 

FR Matière: TERK500 :  Extérieur: 100% tissu aramide.  Intérieur: 100% coton. EN Material: TERK500 :  Outside: 100% aramid fabric. Inside: 100 % Cotton. IT Materiale: TERK500 :  Esterno: 100% aramide tessuto.  Interno: 100% cotone.   ES Material: TERK500 :  

Exterior: 100% aramida tejido.  Interior: 100% algodón. PT Material: TERK500 :  Exterior: 100% aramida tecido.  Interior: 100% algodão. NL Materiaal: TERK500 :  Buitenzijde: aramide stof 100%.  Binnenzijde: katoen 100 %. DE Material: TERK500 :  Außenmaterial: 100% 

aramide Stoffart.   Innenfutter: 100% Baumwolle. PL Materiał: TERK500 :  Na zewnątrz: 100% tkanina aramidowa.  Wewnątrz: 100% bawełna. CS Materiál: TERK500 :  Vnější strana: 100% aramid tkaniny.   Vnitřní část: 100% bavlna. SK Materiál: TERK500 :  Vonkajšia 

strana: 100% aramid vonkajšia strana.   Vnútorná strana: 100% bavlna. HU Anyag: TERK500 :  Külső alap: 100% aramid.  Belül : 100% pamut. RO Materie: TERK500 :  Exterior: 100% țesătură de aramid.  Interior: 100% bumbac. EL Υλικό: TERK500 :  Εξωτερικό: 100% 

Τύπος υφάσματος.  Εσωτερικό : 100% βαμβάκι. HR Materijal: TERK500 :  Vanjski materijal: 100% materijal aramid  Unutarnji materijal: 100% pamuk UK Матеріал: TERK500 :  Зовні: 100% зовнішньому боці.  зсередини: 100 % бавовна. RU Материал: TERK500 :  

Внешняя сторона: 100% Тип ткани.  внутренней стороне: 100% хлопок. TR Malzeme: TERK500 :  Dış: %100 aramid kumaş.  İç: %100 Pamuk. ZH 材料: 2.03.002:  外层：100%芳纶织物。 内层：100%棉。 SL Material: TERK500 :  Zunaj: 100% aramidno tkanje.  Noter: 

100% bombaž. ET Materjal: TERK500 :  Väljast: 100% aramiidriie.  Seest: 100% puuvill. LV Materiāls: TERK500 :  Ārpuse: 100% aramīds.  Iekšpuse: 100% kokvilna. LT Medžiaga: TERK500 :  Išorė: 100% aramidinis pluoštas.  Vidus: 100% medvilnė. SV Material: 

TERK500 :  Utvändigt: 100% aramidväv.  Invändigt: 100% bomull. DA Materiale: TERK500 :  Ydre: 100 % aramidstof.  Indre: 100 % bomuld. FI Materiaali: TERK500 :  Ulkopinta: 100 % aramidikangas.  Sisäpinta: 100 % puuvilla. NO Materiale: TERK500 :  Utenpå: 100 % 
aramidstoff. Interiør: 100 % bomull.  

 AR المادة: TERK500 :  الشكل الخارجي: نسيج ألياف الأراميد الصناعية بنسبة  100%.  الوجه الداخلي: قطن بنسبة %100.  
 
 

 
 

  

 
Tolerance 

10  254 mm 160 mm 360 mm + 5mm  

 
 

TR:İtlahatçı firma : Delta Plus Personnel Giyim ve İş Güvenliği   Ekipmanları San. ve Tic. Ltd. Şti. Çobançeşme Mahallesi,  
Sanayi     Caddesi No:58/A-B, Yenibosna, Bahçelievler/ İstanbul – Türkiye.     Tel : +90 212 503 39 94 

RU:    TP TC  019/2011        

UA:   
 

BR: Importado e distribuído por: Delta Plus     Brasil – CNPJ:08.025.426/0001-01 – Rua Barão do Piraí, 111 Vila – 
Lucia São Paulo SP 03145-010 – SAC: +5511-3103 1000 –     deltaplusbrasil.com.br– sac@deltaplusbrasil.com.br         
CA N°: O numero do CA está marcado na     luva. 
 
EAR: Importador en Argentina: ESLINGAR S.A. - Monroe 1295 (1878) Quilmes - Prov. Bs. As. - ARGENTINA –  
Para más información visite: www.deltaplus.com.ar 

 
ДСТУ EN388:2017  
ДСТУ EN407:2005 
 


